HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LTD.

PHASE 1 ESA

Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
(Sweet Gas Plant)
Husky Armada

Prepared for:

HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LTD.
Calgary, AB

Prepared by:

Hlliance

Services

ALLIANCE ENERGY SERVICES LTD.

Environmental Division
Calgary, AB

May 27, 2008



Hlliance

Services Lt

Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Phase 1 ESA

Prepared for:

Meridith Ball, P. Ag.

Area Reclamation Coordinator
Husky Oil Operations Ltd.

Box 6525, Station D

Calgary, AB, T2P 3G7

Prepared by:

Alliance Energy Services Ltd.
Environmental Division
1840, 840 — 7™ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB, T2P 0Z9

e

el
T /q\,_; : *"@.____ _
Mora Toth, B.A.
Environmental Project Coordinator

Project Coordinator



tothn
Placed Image

tothn
Placed Image


¥1liance

Services

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Alliance Energy Services Ltd. (Alliance) was contracted by Meridith Ball of Husky Oil
Operations Ltd. to conduct a Phase 1 ESA on the Husky Armada (01-18-017-18 W4M). As part
of the Phase 1 ESA, Alliance reviewed the pertinent information available in various sources.
This information was utilized to complete sections A through G with the exception of sections C
and question 1 of section E of the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment of the attached Alberta
Environment’s Wellsite Reclamation Certificate Application (Alberta Environment, 2007).

The Husky Armada was a sweet gas plant surveyed in 1979 and was built sometime between
1981 and 1982. During the review of the available information the following facilities were
noted on-site: a glycol and condensate separator, as well as numerous above and underground
tanks. Other facilities were noted on the location and an equipment list was created to summarize
all equipment historically and currently on-site. Please refer to Appendix E for the summary of
the facilities equipment list and for the facilities schematic flow diagrams.

Based on the information which was reviewed as part of the Phase 1 ESA, Alliance recommends
that a Phase 2 ESA be conducted to assess all the facility areas on the Husky Armada location.




Hlliance

Services Lt

TABLE OF CONTENTS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LIST OF APPENDICES..

1.0 OBJECTIVES AND SCOPE OF WORK

1.1 OBJECTIVES........
1.2 SCOPE OF WORK
20 LIMITATIONS.....
3.0 REFERENCES.....




¥1liance

Services

LIST OF APPENDICES

Appendix A:  Alberta Environment’s Wellsite Reclamation Certificate Application Form —
Revised 2007

Appendix B:  Accucard/AbaData Information

Appendix C:  Survey Plan/EUB Pipeline Map

Appendix D:  Air Photos

Appendix E:  Facilities Schematic Flow Diagram and Facilities Equipment List

Appendix F:  Infrastructure Documentation

Appendix G:  Spill Information

Appendix H:  Landowner/Occupant Information




¥1liance

Services

1.0 OBJECTIVES AND SCOPE OF WORK
1.1 OBJECTIVES

The intent of this Phase | ESA was to review all available sources of information in order to
complete the following objectives:
e Complete sections A through G with the exception of sections C and question 1 of
section E of the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment.
e Compliance Option 1 or 2- Drilling Waste Disposal Assessment Checklist and relevant
calculations if a well was drilled on location.
e Determine what infrastructure was associated with the well site and/or facility site
under review.
e Determine any area with potential environmental impact.

1.2 SCOPE OF WORK

The scope of work established for this project involved the following:
e Reviewed AccuCard, AccuMap and/or AbaData information.
e Reviewed all available reclamation and well files.
e Reviewed microfiche files when applicable.
e Completed an air photo review for pits, infrastructure and potential impact areas.
e Completed an Energy Resources Conservation Board FIS Release Incident report search.
e Reviewed Wastetrac Systems for available drilling waste disposal documentation when
applicable.




¥1liance

Services

2.0 LIMITATIONS

This report was prepared by Alliance Energy Services Ltd. (Alliance) based on its professional
judgment and experience and in accordance with generally accepted professional standards of
care and skill for the preparation of reports of this nature. All findings and conclusions
contained in this report are based on the information and circumstances existing at the time of
preparation of this report, including data and information provided by third parties. Unless
otherwise indicated in this report, no attempt has been made to verify information provided by
third parties.

This report is intended for the sole use of the addressee. The reliance, use or making of
decisions by a third party, based on this report, is strictly prohibited. Alliance accepts no
responsibility or liability to any third party arising out of the use of, or reliance on, this report by
any party other than the addressee.

No warranty, express or implied, is made in respect of this report other than as expressly
provided in this Section 2.0.




¥1liance

Services

3.0 REFERENCES

Abacus Datagraphics Ltd. AbaData Version 1.14. (1992). Reviewed on April 17 2008.
http://www.abacusdatagraphics.com/AbaData/mgMainLogin.asp

Alberta Environment. Wellsite Reclamation Certificate Application. January 2007.
http://environment.alberta.ca/1.html

Husky Oil Operations Ltd. Surface File (S64484). Reviewed on May 2, 2008.




Ylliance

Appendix A



Facility Name: Husky Armada Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M

PHASE 1 Environmental Site Assessment

A. Drilling Information

Drilling date: Not applicable

1

2. Well depth: Not applicable

3 Has this site been previously certified and the certificate cancelled? [ Yes X No
If Yes, provide details of work completed in the Detailed Site Assessment Report.

If no work has been done, explain why.

4. s this site are-entry? [ ] Yes [X] No

If yes, has this site been previously certified? [] Yes [] No, If yes, Certificate No.

5.  Dirilling mud (type, volume): Not applicable
Drilling waste disposal method: Not applicable
Sump location:[] On-Lease [] Remote ] None
Remote sump location: Not applicable
Disposal location (s): Not applicable

6. Drilling Waste Compliance Option used and attached to Schedule 3: [] Option1 [] Option2 [] Option 3
7. Has this site been used for drilling waste disposal more than once?  [] Yes X No ] unknown

Details:

B. Production/Storage & Environmental Information

Infrastructure associated with the location historical and/or current: (tanks, pipeline, process skids, access roads etc.)

For infrastructure associated with the location please refer to the Equipment List attached in Appendix E.

2. Flare pits (drilling, production) [] Yes [XI No [] Unknown Details/Location:
3. Storage tanks (X below or [X] above ground) [X] Yes []No [Junknown

Number of tanks: Numerous tanks were found on-site. Please refer to Appendix E for more details.

Location:

Capacity:

4. Underground facilities removed (storage tanks, pipelines, etc.)?

[Jyes [XINo If No, explain The site is still active. [1 Not Applicable — No underground facilities at site.

5. How was fluid at producing wells, disposal wells, and/or battery sites shipped to/from the location? [] N/A
Fluid piped  [X to the site, Fluid piped [X] from the site.
Fluid trucked [] to the sit Fluid trucked [] from the site.

6. Other (waste storage/handling/chemical storage, buried pits, landfills etc.):

7. Spills/Releases/Complaints:  [X] Yes [1No [] Unknown Date: January 14, 1988

Reference or Incident #: 19880082

Type: Complaint: odour concerns were documented for the 01-18-017-18 W4M location, however the source of the odour was unknown
therefore it was unclear if the filed complaint was related to the Husky Armada sweet gas plant.

Product & Volume (Spilled & Recovered): N/A

8. Have there been any previous ESAs conducted? [ ] Yes [X] No (attach additional sheets as necessary)

Consultant:

Report Title:

Report Date:

Report Findings:



Facility Name: Husky Armada Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M

Phase 1 Site Visit- To be completed at a later date

Assessor:

C.

1. Date (m/dly):
2

3

Surrounding land use:

N: S: E: W:

4. Topography:

5. Vegetation:

6. Proximity to (fill in distance to all that fall within 300 metres of this site):
Residence ; Water well ; Surface waterbody (e.g., dugout, stream, river):
7. Equipment or tankage present (or visual signs of former facilities): [ ] Yes [] No

What was observed?:

8.  Visual signs of open or potentially buried earthen pits: [] Yes [] No

What was observed?:

9. Evidence of past spills (includes cumulative releases, well centre impacts, salt tolerant vegetation, etc.): [ ] Yes [] No

What was observed?:

10. Adjacent land affected by operations on the site? [ ] Yes [] No

What was observed?:

11. Vegetation stress apparent: [ Yes [] No

Details (location, evidence):

12. Does site visit information conflict with specific file or the imagery review Information: [] Yes [] No

If YES, explain:

D. AERIAL/SATELLITE IMAGERY REVIEW

Photographs of the site in aerial, satellite or other media format are required. Scales such as 1:5000 or 1:7500 should be used to
show detail.

Producing wells and batteries: one pre-disturbance; one post-disturbance; one photograph for every 2 to 3 year interval while the
site was active.

Dry and abandoned wells: one photograph of the active site, if available, is required. If active site photographs are not available,
photographs of the pre and post disturbance are required.

Sites with above ground facilities and/or spills: photos of the site before, during (if available), and after the spill cleanup or facility
removal are required.

Review date: May 27, 2008

Reviewed by: Nora Toth

Photo ID: Roll: 1054, Print: 42

Year: April 5, 1970 Scale: 1:7,920

Evidence of former infrastructure or areas of potential concern:

Pre-disturbance photograph.

The lease is not visible within the surrounding area.




Facility Name: Husky Armada Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M

Photo ID: Roll: AS 3044, Print: 178
Year: October 12, 1977 Scale: 1:5,000

Evidence of former infrastructure or areas of potential concern:

Pre-disturbance photograph.

The lease was not visible within the surrounding area.

Photo ID: Roll: 2437, Print: 250
Year: August 25, 1981 Scale: 1:7,500

Evidence of former infrastructure or areas of potential concern:

The lease was visible within the area. Facilities were noted in the following areas: central to the lease, towards the northwest

corner, and towards the southwest.

Photo ID: Roll: 3152, Print: 78
Year: May 16, 1985 Scale: 1:5,000

Evidence of former infrastructure or areas of potential concern:

The lease was visible within the area. Facilities were noted in the following areas: central to the lease, on the south side, in the

northwest corner, as well as on the northeast side.

Photo ID: Roll: 4178, Print: 217
Year: Auqust 4, 1991 Scale: 1:7,500

Evidence of former infrastructure or areas of potential concern:

The lease was visible within the area. Facilities were noted in the following areas: central to the lease, on the south side, in the

northwest corner, as well as on the northeast side.

Photo ID: Roll: 5008, Print: 243
Year: April 24, 1999 Scale: 1:7,500

Evidence of former infrastructure or areas of potential concern:

The lease was visible within the area. Facilities were noted in the following areas: central to the lease, in the southwest corner, in

the northwest corner, as well as on the northeast side.




Facility Name: Husky Armada Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M

E.
1.

INTERVIEWS- (To be completed at a later date)

Private Land: Have you performed a site visit in the presence of the landowner/occupant? [ | Yes 1 No
Public Land: Have you performed a site visit in the presence of the occupant? [ Yes ] No
Public Land: Have all disposition conditions been met? [1ves []No

Date of site visit(s):

Interviews- (To be completed at a later date)

Details of Interviewee’s Comments (request information on previous complaints, former facilities, presence and
details of spills, pits, waste storage/handling, and vegetation control, etc.)

Landowner Interview: Date: Interviewed By:
Occupant Interview: Date: Interviewed By:

Operator Interview: Date: Interviewed By:
Position:

Additional Notes / Comments / Information

F.
1.

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Phase 1 ESA information is sufficient to form a conclusion about contamination? [X] Yes [ ] No
If YES, go to Question 2
If NO, indicate what follow up actions that will be taken to gain sufficient information (e.g., Phase 2 ESA)

Type of investigation:

Did this investigation indicate that contamination was present? [ ] Yes [ ] No

Phase 1 ESA showed contamination is likely present? [X] Yes [ ] No

If YES, indicate what follow-up work will be done on the site (e.g., Phase 2 ESA, remediation work):
Details (type of investigation, date):

The Husky Armada was a sweet gas plant surveyed in 1979 and was built sometime between 1981 and 1982. During
the review of the available information the following facilities were noted on-site: a glycol and condensate
separator, as well as numerous above and underground tanks. Other facilities were noted on the location and an
equipment list was created to summarize all equipment historically and currently on-site. Please refer to Appendix




Facility Name: Husky Armada Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
E for the summary of the facilities equipment list and for the facilities schematic flow diagrams.

Based on the information which was reviewed as part of the Phase 1 ESA, Alliance recommends that a Phase 2 ESA
be conducted to assess all the facility areas on the Husky Armada location

G. DECLARATION

I Julia Burkart of Alliance Energy Services Ltd. certify that, to the best of my knowledge, all of the aforementioned

information is accurate. This Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) was conducted on behalf of Husky

QOil Operations Limited , for the above noted location. All the

pertinent information gathered during the Phase 1 ESA has been provided within this report.

,_—f—_;"'?:'—'j Reclamation Consultant June 4, 2008
A W A NG

NAME (signature) POSITION DATE


tothn
Placed Image

tothn
Text Box
Reclamation Consultant

tothn
Text Box
June 4, 2008


Ylliance

Appendix B



- Gas processing plant

Govt code:
Mame :
Address:

Phone:
Operator:
Address:

Location:

Eemarks:

Field:

Closest Community:
Co~Owners:
Manager/Contact;
Build Date/Cost:
Major Mods:

Build Contractor;
Maint. Contraclor:

Licence Reguirements:

Custom Process:

Emerg. Response Plan:

Turnaxound:
Processes Used:
Spec. Interest Grps:

Inlet Pressure:
Discharge Pressure:
¥ld Served/Reserves:

Rec Stn/Max Press:

{as - “ovember 12, 2007]

1480

HUSKY ARMADA

5810 62 Street

Taber, AB T1G 1Y7

(403} 223-4851

HUOSKY OII, OPERATIONS LIMITED {((0R46}

10T - B AVENUER SW

CALGARY, AR TZP 1HS

G1-18-017-18%4

n/a

EYREMORE, ARMADA, MAJORVILLE

Brooks, Lomond

HUSKY ENERGY 42.8%,R3 GROUP OF COMPANIES 57.2%
Eric Stang

1484, 51,600,000

1987 Added Compression; 2003 Added a Compressor
Flint

Do own

Yes

Yes

Yes

2007,2004

Refrigeration

A.E.U.B.,Alberta Environment,Area § 0il Spill
Co-op,Brooks and District Fish and Game
Association, Ducks Unlimited, Preservation of
Agriculture and Living Space Society

68%.0 kPaa to 1654.0 kPaa

©481.0 kPaa to 6894.0 kPaa

Anglo 138.0 E6m3; Armada 871.0 Eeém3; Kyremore 3760.0

B6m3; Majorvillie 2338.0 Ebtm3
Stn #1642 Badger North 6895.0 kPaa

LPG-Mixn: 12.9 w3/d
-—-Capacities -
Substance Licence Design Avg Dly Units
Capacity Capacity 08/2007
Butane .00 9.c0 0.00 m3
Pentane G.00 0.00 g.00 m3
Sulphur 0.00 0.00 .00 tonnes
Sulphur Emission G.00 0.00 .00 tonnes
Sulphur Recovery G.00 .00 .00 %
Raw Gas 850,00 850.00 390.70 B3m3
Sales Gas 844.00 844,00 372.80 3m3
Injected 0.00 0.00 0.00 E3m3
shrinkage .00 0.00 2.50 E3m3
Fuel .00 0.00 6.20 I3m3
Flared .00 0.00 0.00 5 3m3
Other 0.00 ¢.00 g.20 E3m3
Ethane Plus .00 0.00 0.00 m3
Ethane 0.08 .00 0.00 m3
HGEL 0.00 .00 0.00 m3
Propane 0.00 .00 0.00 m3
Average Daily Throughput History
Date hutane Pentane Sulphur Emission Recovery Raw Gas
w3 m3 tonnes tonnes % E3m3
1072005 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 501.50
11/2005 0.60 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.qn 497,10
1272005 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 466,50
0L/72006 0.00 SINFEY .00 0.00 0,00 517.10
02/2006 3.00 000 9.00 0.400 (.00 511 .40
33/2006 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00 501.00
04/2006 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 478,40
0572006 0.00 0.00 0.co G.00 0.00 487,50
0672006 .00 .00 g.00 06.00 .00 482,30
0772006 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 494 .40
08/2006 G.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 .00 465, 50
09/2006 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 452.30
10/2006 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0,00 453,10
1172006 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 3.00 463,60
12/2006 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 448,00
R men o o A oA o emn e
G3/20u7 u. U . gy ARV} UL Ui O.uu EELI Y
04/2007 G.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 398,50
03/2007 G.00 .00 3.00 0.00 0.00 411.10
06/2007 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 415.20
07/2007 G.00 .00 .00 0.00 06.00 404,30
08/2007 .00 0.006 0.00 0.00 0.4a0 391.70
08/2007 .00 0.00 0.00 D.00 .40 390.70
Date Sales Gas Injected Shrinkage Fuel Flared Other
E3m3 E3m3 E3m3 E3m3 E3m3 E3m3
10/2005 483.50 G.00 2.30 7.10 0.00 8.60
1172005 498.30 0.00 2.50 720 0.00 ~10G.90
1272005 488 .70 0.00 2.50 7.30 .00 -32.00
01/200¢ 511.00 0.00 2.40 7.00 0.00 ~3.20
a2/20046 506.20 0.00 2.20 5.80 0.00 ~3.80
03720086 486.80 0.00 2,30 6.50 0.00 5.40




04/2006 459_40 .00 2.50 5.90 0.00 10.60
05/2006 477,10 0.00 2.10 6. 80 0.00 1.50
0672006 479,10 a.00 2.20 7.00 0.00 -6.00
37/2006 474,10 0.00 2.10 6.40 0.00 11.80
08/2006 45270 0.00 2.30 6.40 0.00 4,60
0972006 440.60Q 0.00 2.10 5.00 0.00 4.60
1672006 444,30 0.060 2.30 5.40 0.00 1.10
1172006 438.70 0.00 2.60 5.60 .00 16.60
1272006 433.10 G.00 2.70 5.60 0.00 6.70
G1/2007 388.50 G.00 2.30 4.50 0.00 9.60
0272007 365.70 .00 2.20 4.00 0.00 20.70
03/2007 376.90 0.00 2.20 440 0.00 13.19
04/2007 381.70 0.00 Z.40 4.40 0.¢0 19.10
0572007 394 .40 0.00 2.70 4.70 .00 9.40
06/2007 395.70 0.00 2.30 4.60 .00 1270 |
07/200G7 402 .60 .00 2.20 £.70 0.G0 -7.10 |
ng/2007 376.00 0.00 2.50 7.10 0.00 6.10 |
09/2007 372.80 0.00 2.50 5.20 0.00 9.20
Date Ethanet Ethane HGL Propane

m3 m3 m3 3
10/200% 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
11/20065 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
12/2005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01/2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02/2006 0.00 .00 0. 00 0.00
03/2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
04/2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
05/2006 3.00 0.G60 000 .00
G6/2006 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00
G7/2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/2006 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
ns/2006 G.00 0.00 3.00 0.060
1072006 0.00 G.00 G.00 0.00
11/2006 G.00 0.00 .00 0.0
12/2006 0.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00
01/2007 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02/2007 .00 G.00 0.00 0.00
03/2007 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
04/2007 n.00 .00 G.00 G.00
0572007 .00 0.04 G.00 0.00
06/2007 0.G0 0.00 .00 .00
07/2007 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.060
08/2007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
09/2007 .00 0.00 0.00 06.00

Facility Card{c} IR$ 1991-2007 | Created in AccudMap (TM) | Datum: MNAD27




R18W4

, ] e : T as2tb
urs2to b
T17 3] IE] -
i3 8g0
e o5
S 't 11
[m T f&\k e S
dod by
Tl 26778223

Ri8W4

STD. PIPELINES LEGEND | [ FACILITY LEGEND |

Natural Gas |

(01-18-017-18 W4M

Createdl i Acenh i Amher e )
redne ot Dide. Dcveanber 25 20407
X File  Neme
- NADY
Ditam: NAD2T son e
Prenevion: Stereopraphie
ConiaT, NADAINSA WIT AT

Wl 03N IF New [ 2002
FRUAPRSTRIATY

Scale 1:740

1 Kifernuiers o

] Mies 02




EUB Facility Information Page 1 of 2
EUB FACILITY INFORMATION OPTIONS
FOR
01-18-017-18 W4M View
Licencee/Operator
Info
FACILITY DATA CURRENT TO MARCH 10, 2008 ,
FLARING, VENTING & PRODUCTION DATA CURRENT TO DECEMBER 1, 2007 Print Screen
Close Screen
BATTERY
TYPE: GAS MULTIWELL PRORATION SE ALBERTA BATTERY
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F29796
NAME: BADGER LAKE LATERAL "A"
OPERATOR: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
LICENCEE: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
BATTERY
TYPE: GAS MULTIWELL PRORATION SE ALBERTA BATTERY
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F29796
NAME: BADGER LAKE LATERAL "B"
OPERATOR: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
LICENCEE: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
BATTERY
TYPE: GAS MULTIWELL PRORATION SE ALBERTA BATTERY
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F29796
NAME: BADGER LAKE LATERAL "C"
OPERATOR: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
LICENCEE: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
BATTERY
f TYPE: GAS MULTIWELL GROUP BATTERY
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F2226.
NAME: ARMADA LP MWB
OPERATOR: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
LICENCEE: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
BATTERY
TYPE: GAS MULTIWELL GROUP BATTERY
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F2226
NAME: ARMADA HP MWB
OPERATOR: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
LICENCEE: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
COMPRESSOR STATION
TYPE: COMPRESSOR STATION
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F29796
| NAME: ENDEV ENERGY INC
OPERATOR: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
LICENCEE: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
COMPRESSOR STATION
TYPE: COMPRESSOR STATION
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F29848

http://www.abacusdatagraphics.com/abadata/mgFacilityFlareInfo.asp?pKey=0174181801...

4/15/2008




EUB Facility Information

Page 2 of 2

NAME: MARATHON CANADA LIMITED |
OPERATOR: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED |
LICENCEE: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED ]
-
GAS GATHERING SYSTEM
TYPE: GAS GATHERING SYSTEM
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F29796
NAME: BADGER 102/01-18-017-18W4 GGS
OPERATOR: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
LICENCEE: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
GAS GATHERING SYSTEM
TYPE: GAS GATHERING SYSTEM
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F2226
NAME: ARMADA 1-18 LP
OPERATOR: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
LICENCEE: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED |
GAS GATHERING SYSTEM
TYPE: GAS GATHERING SYSTEM
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F2226
NAME: ARMADA 1-18 HP
OPERATOR: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
LICENCEE: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
% GAS PLANT 2
TYPE: GAS PLANT SWEET
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: | F2226.
NAME: TARRAGON EYREMORE
OPERATOR: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
LICENCEE: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
METER STATION
TYPE: FIELD METER STATION
STATUS: ACTIVE | LICENCE #: |
| NAME: BADGER NORTH
| OPERATOR: NOVA GAS TRANSMISSION LTD.
| LICENCEE: _ 1

http://www.abacusdatagraphics.com/abadata/mgFacilityFlarelnfo.asp?pKey=0174181801...  4/15/2008




01-18-017-18 WAM

SE-18 AT Ui
017-18 Wé - s .
yiszi-b
b 4 : - /
SUTOSCEE S o
- TR . b{g"’lb?"{ "“"::_ﬁ’wm 4 |
20702-3
| /, t,’
| ey
| 4 o

’
High Pressure Pipelines and Wells curent to February 29, 2008 *** Low Pressure Pipelines current to November 1, 2005 // y 4

‘Wellheads
& Abandoned Wellhead
£ Suspended Gas Wellhead
# Suspended Oil Wellhead
3 Flowing Gas Wellhead
© Location Welthead
@ Flowing Oil Welthead
X Miscellaneous Wellhead
& Water Wellhead
v Well Downhole Lecation
& [UNewly Licenced Well
G [5:Newly Spudded Well
High Pressure Pipslines
Gas Pipsline
O Pipeline
== Water Pipeline
s L\IRIHVI Pipeline
s Eorgign Pipeline
(Orﬁﬁmgea
company is specitied.)
Low Pressure Pipelings
wmesiss Gag Co-op Pipeline




EUB Pipeline Information

| Eus DATA |[ ATTACHED FiLES |

Page 1 of 1

[ Close Screen ]

OPTIONS

View Company
Info

View Installation

Info
EUB PIPELINE INFORMATION
CURRENT TO FEBRUARY 29, 2008
LICENCEILINE #: 20782 -3 PERMIT DATE: View Entire
ABACUS #: 50002 LICENCE DATE:| SEPTEMBER 17, 1984 Licence
COMPANY: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED
FROM LOCATION: 16-20-016-19 W4M PL | TO LOCATION: | 01-18-017-18 WaM CS
LENGTH: T4t Rms i 7097 STATUST O - )
SUBSTANCE: NG H2S: 0 mottkmol ] 0 ppm V'e"T‘-’fgl‘-(‘;f”ﬁﬁ
oD: 1143 mm | 4.50" WT; 2.77mm 011"
MATERIAL: S TYPE: 7245.3
GRADE: 2902 MOP: 7580 kPa | 1099 psi
JOINTS: z INTL COATING: | U View Spil
STRESS LEVEL: 54 % ENVIRONMENT: Incidents
ORIGINAL PERMIT DATE: CONST. DATE:
| ORIGINAL LICENCE/LINE #: | 20782 - 3
Highlight Line

Highlight Entire
Licence

Print Screen

http://www .abacusdatagraphics.com/abadata/mgPipelnfo.asp?pKey=20782003

4/15/2008




EUB Pipeline Information

| Eus DATA || ATTACHED FILES

Page 1 of 1

[ Close Screen |

OPTIONS

View Company
info

View lnstallation

Infa
EUB PIPELINE INFORMATION
CURRENT TO FEBRUARY 29, 2008

LICENCE/LINE #: 40467 - 4 PERMIT DATE: | APRIL 20, 2004 View Entire
ABACUS #: 62812 LICENCE DATE:| APRIL 20, 2005 Licence
COMPANY: CRESCENT POINT GENERAL PARTNER CORP.
FROM LOCATION: 13-35-016-19 W4M CS | TO LOCATION: | 01-18-017-18 W4M MS
LENGTH: 74TRMT i 460 i STATUS!: O - -
SUBSTANCE: NG H2S: 0 molkmol ] 0 ppm M'-e-‘f’ﬁfg}'-(%‘ime
oD: 1143 mm | 4.50" WT: 4 mm 0.16" '
MATERIAL: ) TYPE: 7245.1
GRADE: 3592 MOP: 9930 kPa | 1440 psi
JOINTS: W INTL COATING: | U View Spill
STRESS LEVEL: 40 % ENVIRONMENT: Incidents
ORIGINAL PERMIT DATE: | APRIL 20, 2004 CONST. DATE:
ORIGINAL LICENCE/LINE #: | 40467 - 4

Highlight Line

Highlight Entire
Licence

Print Screen

http://www.abacusdatagraphics.com/abadata/mgPipelnfo.asp?pKey=40467004

4/15/2008

%
;
3
k
:
13
;




EUB Pipeline Information

| £UB DATA || ATTACHED FILES

Page 1 of |

[ Ciose Screen 7

OPTIONS

View Company
info

View Instailation

Info
EUB PIPELINE INFORMATION
CURRENT TO FEBRUARY 29, 2008
[ LICENCEILINE #: 41459 - 27 PERMIT DATE: | NOVEMBER 3, 2003 View Entire
ABACUS #: 55201 LICENCE DATE:| NOVEMBER 3, 2004 Licence
COMPANY: ENDEV ENERGY INC.
FROM LOCATION: 14-32-017-19 WaM CS | TO LOCATION: | 01-18-017-18 W4M PL
LENLITHT b3 9 KIMS i o.oo I SRR US. 1 View Licence
SUBSTANCE: NG H2S: 0 mol/kmol | 0 ppm T Tioket
oD: 1143 mm |4.50" WT: 4 mm 016" o
MATERIAL: S TYPE: 72451
GRADE: 2901 MOP: 9930 kPa | 1440 psi
JOINTS: w INTL COATING: | U View Spill
STRESS LEVEL: 49 % ENVIRONMENT: Incidents
ORIGINAL PERMIT DATE: | NOVEMBER 3, 2003 | CONST. DATE:
ORIGINAL LICENCEI/LINE #: { 41459 - 27
Hightight Line

Highlight Entire
Licence

Print Screen

http://www.abacusdatagraphics.com/abadata/mgPipelnfo.asp?pKey=41459027

4/15/2008




EUB Pipeline Information

EUB DATA “ ATTACHED FILES

Page 1 of 1

[ Close Screen ]

OPTIONS

View Company
info

View Installation

Info
EUB PIPELINE INFORMATION
CURRENT TO FEBRUARY 29, 2008
LICENCE/LINE #: 41521-6 PERMIT DATE: | JULY 25, 2006 View Entire
ABAGUS #: 55190 LICENCE DATE: Hicence
COMPANY: ENDEV ENERGY ING.
FROM LOCATION: 01-14-017-19 W4M PL | TO LOGATION: {01-18-017-18 wam CS
CENGTHT 328 Kms i 204 mi STATUS: O ) "
SUBSTANCE: NG H2S: 0 molikmol | 0 ppm y"e‘wur*ii‘f(fftme
oD: 2191 mm |863" WT: 4.8 mm 019" '
MATERIAL: S TYPE: 72451
GRADE: 2901 MOP: 4960 kPa | 719 psi
JOINTS: W INTL COATING: | U View Spill
STRESS LEVEL: 39 % ENVIRONMENT: Incidents
ORIGINAL PERMIT DATE: CONST. DATE:
| ORIGINAL LICENCE/LINE #: [ 0-0
Highlight Line

Highlight Entire
Licence

Print Screen

http://www.abacusdatagraphics.com/abadata/mgPipelnfo.asp?pKey=41521006

4/15/2008




o

1/18 - 17-18-w4

Legend

Industrial Sites
tndusirias ey

Open Pits or Mines
Opeén $itd oF Mines

Runways

Abandened Runway
Active Rumway

Heliports
e AcTve Hellports
Bridges
T BIHGES
Veell Sites - Active
O Adllve il or Gas
O Acilve Watet
Violl Site s - Absndonod
® Abangoned 00 o Gas
® Abandoned Water
X‘k Raitways
/_' Poworlines
Pipelines
Cutlines & Trails
Ciexring fran
AT¥ Teall
ATW Indédinite Trail
;, 7 Cutilne Trail
Qihtr Roads
o’ Uncizssitied Road
/nv’ Unkmproved Road
f. WWpter Road
L/ Truck Trall
" Feiry Boule
. Ford Winter Croasing
/J Intorghange Kaatp

Gravet Roads

A7 3 Lane Road

Includes material © GeoEye, all rights
reserved.

Wellsite and raw pipeline data
provided by IHS Energy {Canada} Ltd.

Base data provided by Spatial Data
Warehouse £td.

Infermation as depicted is subject

to change, therefore the Government
of Alberta assumes no responsibility
for discrepancies at time of use.

Scale: 1:24,999
© 2006 Government of Alberta




50°24'58°N

50°28'58°N
L

50°26'58"N
L

01 August 2007

MN2°2715'W 112°25"15°W 12°23'15'W nz21Msw
1 L 1 L
! B s T
£
L&
1z
J
£
&
- . s s
N2°2715°W 12°25'15°W NM272315°W n2 215w
N
0 2,000 4,000 8,000
Metres W E
Coordinate System: 10TM <
| = W J =]
IN CAUTION LEGEND
-THIS PLOT REPRESENTS THE BEST
INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE
BOARD AT THIS TIME.
ALL PIPELINES IN - SPECIFIC PIPELINE LOGATIONS PERMTIED:  —eoeeooon
SHOULD BE OBTAINED FROM SURVEY
TWP 017- 18W4 PLANS, OWNERS AND FIELD J— _
OBSERVATION BEFORE DIGGING.
- LOW-PRESSURE GAS DISTRIBUTION —
LINES ARE NOT SHOWN. DISCONTINUED,
: CONTACT THE GAS DISTRIBUTOR AL
REVISION DATE: IN THIS AREA FOR LINELOCATION  ANCPARTIALLY




Ylliance

Appendix C



[ ~

- A s - . F ] e
S AT A e iros T L D
AR Wl T P [ ] — / N

INDIVIDUAL — OWNERSHIP PLAN

SHOWING PIPE LINE RIGHT-O0F-wAay
SCALE ' 15 5000

[ s

| L 174G Line ———e—,

—/8 e e e U T

LT

17-18 -4 <
AL

{ 4.6 Zeron
I . 27000555~

-

5 00— B

T VP

sl |1 |
S.E. /4 Sec. 18-17-18-4 Ml .g
| ‘ HECTARES ACRES Slehd
| AREA REQ'D FOR P/L RAW = 0.979 2479 of |12
: AREA REQ'D FOR ALANT SITE /W= [ . 856 4.597 :
! : TOTAL = Z.837 7 0/0
1 '
i . !
1i7 a2 ‘-G' '
~ 2’70"06'2_‘;} H
“ e Vecizicon .
: sle “¢l -
H e : ‘)‘,u 8‘\ 1,
° 33 \(\ﬂ‘l‘i Q’J i
o e Q s
oRT | o522
zmmﬁz:'ﬂ St
121.82
R o ) ' E L
Spe. 0F  DFd o ME F% a3t FiL H03.95 Fa.pome ] | essF  C:
pepsiise | .5 mnIa7) 2ro° 035" PLIINE. ] JEDU L. i
: :
' i
. P
OWNER " Her Majesiy The Queen LEGEND

MONMUMENT FOUND SHOWN THUS e
MONUMENT PLANTED SHOWN TRUSO
PORTION REFLRRED TO COLORED 1N RED
DISTANCES ARE I METREES AND DEILLS

TITLE NUMBER 34X 68

1,D0nald N TomkinsonAlberto Land Surveyor | berety

cerkily IRal M0 S vey represenred by this plon s froe

ond correc’ Jo Ine best of my xnowlegge ond wos compleled
on e I8 rh day of Julty 18979

R

ALIERTA . AND SURVEYOR 0
Fie wolle 285 .7

/_L‘-\\

"\ CAN-AM SURVEYS LTD.
- TS JPIE-Center Stresr Norin,
- ——~= Coipory, 4;perre
\ / Prone 2rT.7584

i ¥
PP

-7Es



Auached Ty and I

orming
Part of This P,

1nent

17-18—4 “E\
&
N g
I
g N
8523
P 557/4 Sec.718=17~18—4 i3 § g%‘
< g
i AREA REQUIRED = 1.54 ha (387 Ac) = bES
i)
% 15m Urreg'd Endev A/R RAY <38
@ e (by Norihean Survaps Ltd,) -%Ez‘\t- §
pro 20m Unreg'd Endav PA. R, o
G0 gat® (g_z, Northen .S‘urvuﬁ/lffdjw \ 3
HOT g (PLA 032479) \\ h o1 —
| Unreg's Endev Compressor fire _q\ )\ S —
5m Cechrone PA R/W (by Northcan Surveys Lid, L =
Flon 841 0335 (PLL Q30155) Novo §
{Morathon PLA 830650) Rd/w Meter Station 1
v gndev PLY L) Plap 917 1777 &
qm U s Surveys (PIL 200026) &
by NeTR R 324 SEE .
DETAIL ‘A* ]
u -— 3
e 34§7J - e "
§1t 03" 45 = \ O
Unreg'd 15m hnove A RAW : _ % \r ‘5
{by Usher Conada Limited) : NI R O
BLA 040305 Cochrane Comprassor SF W LR
Y o % o Flan 841 1068 ¢X Coctirane
3 o . Camp, _—
2| | oot i s Crossi ™ =
§ L N pas DETAL. 'D'g ™ a0 —
e+ T 2528
LA N 5.18m Road Widening 91 08" 39” & W i’f
po \ Plarg 851 0440 — 582.05 15m AR ance = i/:’guﬁ 'ﬁ/ ,f“’ EE
M g M, =
N & GCovernment Rood Allowonce (Paved Hwy 539) Fed, —4 —
: T . ) . 77 82T
Fd.b 28 ;1;-’./“ 7 I 72;’,‘.54 \F‘oms Fowerlina o3 Fa.l Jo~
FL Losamant ar
| 795 (REA No.348) i
| gr°|05° 30 Mp, O.IM
C. OF 7. 991 220 642 +19
S.E 1/4 Sec, 18-17-18-4 b
OWNER{5): CROWN g o .
t/We, the laendownar{s)/oceupont(s), consent ta DETAL ‘D’ .Q cg;,‘;,,;asﬂs;,
the locotion of the well site and access rood Scale 1.5 & b Sita
a& shown and have no objoclions to the AEU.D. ofe 1:2500 = R Plan
igauing a License, g”f;,;; éﬁg” U 801 0628
DATED on the __ doy of . 2005,
a ¥ ’ou’;*‘f
1l Ta A
Dﬂg , ngﬁb!h"’?i f’:fﬂ
efl No Ak,
Witnass Londawner /ccupont I6m AR fegee A 4 2078 |
C. OF T. 55X237 S ': 1 o 45
Tm— = — > =¥
SH. /4 Sec. 18-17-18~4 Government Rood Alowance £at .
OWNER(S): CROWN (Faved Ryy 533) Foptts paaesrine
Y/We, the londowner(s)/oceupant(s), congenl to 721.54 -.?,8
the locotion of Lhe well site ond access rood g1 08" 45~ Fo.l
os shown and hove no objeclions fo the AF.U.B. (RE8 to RS)
isauing o Licenge.
DATEC on the ____ doy of . 2005. Seale 15000 %35 02550 100 200
Survey monuments found are thown thus: , . . . | . [ ]
Spikes placed shown thue ., , , ., ,,. . . 40127 Spiks)
Points colculated shown thus: ., 0 0L 0110 =
- Porlions refarred to ora shown thus . | @
Wilnass Lendowaer/Occupant Digtances ore In metres and decimals tharaol,
Poge 2 of 4[
Job No.: 2029 05 03 UsHen CanaDA Livien Colgary = Edmonton = Fort McMurroy,

800/%00 )

Xvd PT:€T NOR $£603/v0/V0




Altached To angd P
Part of Thig Do

INNOVA EXPLORATION LTD.

Unreg'd Endav Comprassor Site
bygﬂodhc-an Surv'gys Ud.)s

(Pl 030156)

Fe,

Y

= Nove
W Meter Station
N Plan 911 1777
or or " (P 900025)
50.00 S o
GAUTION: ‘Q o~z 5 e
Burlad Pipe S S Fonce
Unreg'd 15m innovo B/ RAW s ~§; Riser P :
X g . Posith
(by Usher Conada limited) RELT  fuer Pl .2.‘.:;'( stryz:n

DETAIL. A’

Scale 1:t000

o 05 45 st /
e FLL Cochrone Comprsssor Stte A
0'6 Plan 841 1068
e .
NDU\;)O‘}J = Access R, W
1 Plort 911 1777
SEEF
271 0 457 s
S 5 o O(OQET% c
> e,
00 . Aon a0t AL pay e
%f/)on 'p‘; 5 3

155 Cochroma P/ RAW
FPlan 841 D335
(Morcthon PLA &30s50)

Unreg'@ 75n7 Tinove Pl Fow ™
{by Usher Conada Lirited)

|

[

(PLA 040308)

33 I3
= :: ® <
o S S 2 & &
-8 < § j 'i'- 3
f
~N 2 Y A N 8
Y~ ey T el
&3 g9 5 5 & 9

¥ -
= %5 3 | SEE. POWER LINE ™~ |
G g: = g CROSSING DETALL T~
[ 7Y 2 = [ @ W
ny Ea : GRS

] 2 4 & CAUTION: =
- G & % O Fower Line Nl
N 5§ % N\ &
14 “g -~

o by er 04’ Jo~ $id
x & tne of sgre | 3 .08 ::;' I S18m Rood Widening
< fom Accoss Rood | & \ cole, on Plan 851 Oadl 21° 08" Yo
2800m Eost — N5 Quarter ling 682,05
e 2IOOM Wost

over Head Powsr Ling pp (OB e o fowce  _ISm AR O
X A—-fL nf|________%4_-,¢,,\_._.a_____w_4-._w_.__b_
) Forlls Powerline 97" a3’ 45"
Gmo\e(f;mdnf ;003; .g'jowanca w‘%i Mije ¥ Fasaramar t P
aved Hwy Ra s (REA_No. 348} (N1 %t NE 7
| S——— — A
o 27602 9335 J AR e 527 721,45 T
Far 9105 307 | gndav | 91 08 erm.n. 1 12 son o er Yo" DETAIL B
) | 14-7 IZQ& (to Fa.l R8) Seals 1:2000 -
! a1t 05 30"
Page 3 of 4] !
Job No.:2029 05 03 UsHen CANADA LTED Calgary — Edmenton -~ Fort McMureoy

800/500

T A




INNOVA ENERGY LTD.

INDIVIDUAL OWNERSHIP  PLAN
SHOWING 15 METRE PIPELINE RIGHT—0OF—WAY
IN S.E.1/4 SEC.18, TWP.17, RGE.18, W.4 M.

issuing a pipeiine end/or construction permii.

Dated this . . . . day of . .. ... ..., , 2004
Witness Lendowner/Occupant
Witness Landowner/Occupant

Owner(s): CROWN
C.of T. 991 220 642 +i9

AREA REQUIRED FOR:
Right—of—Woy = 1.03 ho { 2.55 Ac.}
Temporary Workspace =0.123 hoe ( 0.30 Ac.)

Portions referred to shown thus :

LIMITED

t
17-18—4
©
GriaElg L Euse %
GIL E0446 3 3 5
Heaess, FRusset! /A i i
| © Moniesy, Polrics Kosee §‘§3
253
£%¢ N
. GE S g
' 8§ § e
£ ¥
S.E.1/4 Sec.18—17—18—4 g & s,
AREA REGUIRED = 1.03 ha (255 Ac.)
15m Unreg'd Endev A/R R/AW §
I . (By Northcon Surveys Lid)} g
it
) 20m Unreg'd Endev P/ R 2
(by North%an Surveys/;_rd.)/w <
A D3FATE) \\ 3
Unreg'd Endayv Compressor Site \-, lg
15m Cochrone P/ R/W (by Northcan Surveys Lid, . *
 Plon 841 0335 (e s Nove g
(Mocathon 144 830650 oL R | Mater Station £
- g4’ 50" Wy EndeY LTt Plon 911 1777 &
99 7‘5“7550 Unregd nEn5”" 2y° (7 B000R ] 8
| . z0m NDH cd ,;;‘.;7’)8 L
97'3’130.'355" by "l e Ma‘b‘\_.
- R4
/ 15m R/W 6.50 Eh -1
M - Fbe Lt BN AN, E
GO g’ o 342 76 R &
e — a0l 91T 03 4% ) 5
cale. te 1/4 Line 15m R/W N L 76 o6 407 i -
91" 19° 257 7 1.5z 76° 0B 40 6.82 ) ' ST
Ferp, Wrkspoces 74-78 ) Cochrone Compressor Site 76.21 45.73
(0'“? Fign 841 1058 2710310
l;J
R . Lochrone
| " u""';i,\""')( C.roSSerAL Compressor
Site
) Plon I
5.18m Read Widening ?’ 80! 0628
Plon 851 0440 | Fonre b |
Governmeant Road Allowornce {Poved Hay 5307
t' NE 7
Fa.h c.s.
Scale % : 5000
I/We the landowner(s}/occcupant(s), consent to s M ts found sh hus - o
the iocation of the Pipeline Right of Way as urvey Monumenls found shown thus :
shown and have no objections {o the A.E.ULB. Survey Monuments Plonted shown thus : ©
Spike found shown thus : A

R CANADA

IR i : S

OB No.: 2029.03.22i0P1

UsHER CANADA LIMITED
6444 12th Street S.E.
Colgary, Alberta, TZH 2X2
Ph.: (403) 640-9002
Fox: {403) 640-9005




Ylliance

Appendix D



Search Results for Legal Description (S-T-R-M): 18-17-18-4

APRS Results of Search By Legal Description

Page 1 of 1

Search is based on section. When ordering, please provide the required project numbers and a more
precise location (i.e. site diagram, quarter section, legal subdivision or street address).
NEW--> Click on the hilited projects to download a zip file containing the photo centres for the project.

Legal Description (Sec. Twp. Rge. W Meridian): ©|-18 - 17 - 18 - 4

Project Sub.

No. ID

5& 99-032 P3 10
H-91-191 19
88-724+ 1
85-137 22

¥ E85-002 i\
A 81-065 3
81-167 821 2
M77-82108 5 1
%377—277 18
¥ 70-119 15
70-322 821 2
62-821 2
49-821 2

Coverage
(Partial/Complete)

Q Q Q o o  Q

aQ a O Q

Scale
(1:)

4
1999-05-06 30000
&, &7
1991—90-a3 30000
1988-10-00 10000

Date

1985-06-00 30000
1985-05-16 10000
1981-08—6%§30000
1981-00-00 60000

1977-10-10 10000

i2 /o
1977-20-20 20000
oYy s

1970796—Qﬁ 31680

1970-00-00 80000
1962-00-00 31680
1949-00-00 40000

https://securexnet.env.gov.ab.ca/aprs/ControllerJsp.jsp

Emulsion

B/W Agfa-50
B/W PAN-150
True Colour*

B/W PAN-2405

False Colour*

B/W Pan-2405
B/W Pan-2405

True Colour*

PAN 2405

PAN 2405

B/W Pan-2405
B/W

B/W Super XX

Comments

extends
into 82J

Mach Air
Indicies

Years
49-517

3/27/2008




Pre-disturbance photograph-the
lease was not visible within the



tothn
Text Box
Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: April 5, 1970
Scale: 1:7,920

tothn
Text Box
Pre-disturbance photograph-the lease was not visible within the surrounding area.

tothn
Rectangle


e

Pre-disturbance photograph-the
lease was not visible within the
surrounding area.

Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: October 12, 1977
Scale: 1:5,000



tothn
Text Box
Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: October 12, 1977
Scale: 1:5,000

tothn
Text Box
Pre-disturbance photograph-the lease was not visible within the surrounding area.

tothn
Rectangle


Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: August 25, 1981
Scale: 1:7,500



tothn
Text Box
Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: August 25, 1981
Scale: 1:7,500

tothn
Rectangle


Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: May 16, 1985
Scale: 1:5,000



tothn
Text Box
Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: May 16, 1985
Scale: 1:5,000

tothn
Rectangle


Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
1Date:August 4, 1991
Scale: 1:7,500



tothn
Text Box
Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date:August 4, 1991
Scale: 1:7,500

tothn
Rectangle




tothn
Text Box
Location: 01-18-017-18 W4M
Date: April 24, 1999
Scale: 1:7,500

tothn
Rectangle


Ylliance

Appendix E



L e e,

REFRSERATION
PACKASE.

A PoILT
LontRaL .

I IR

SRpeess pRALS. T

FUEL GAS TG
Ly o

FUEL, 8A3 TO

LTOR T
i BLDG HEATERS
ooy

M_“'{’ FUEL CAS TO

. L GFRKE Stpe

SRR
" ST RYMELT -7
A5 N

" FUEL S INST. OAS
REFRIA COMR SKID




T — 7 —{— | * ono0c0s
L N
i
i 2
: 35 N —
1 = bl /
H ) hiday
T T gl 5] Fal L L pgeesenn ¥ 2 1n00
P RECEVER RO R N 3
un_ gls : AN ™~ u3 .
AR i i i
x EHSANITI4Y = « eo000
S | T e
e * orzuse
I T L. .1 -2
- et oo o G0
!h_f_vuu CriTIew
3 E
s -:1 ¥ Or 000
b =
& . . . . > , . . .
- ;
W Oe000%
XS 148 P /
Fiha u0ATH PO k=21
| 3 :
— T minix ot RaLa L
W P = —r 244 il
eq Ed * 0w L0 0O
= o ] i ! :1 =L - Aarsz e
& oy j 1 3 ]
= /G RS x| A l
L e T
P
td 3 M3 : ;
& o ™ g ¢ arieae
s N u g
=
S o i o e oo :F
= P MW NOLREAIRHE
oey o Qe 30000
= / il TR
- i e Lt |
= b3 e fRowr0 B}
= 3 3
o i l \ i —
! i = ;
M o . o D000
o £ i [NE L] w210 3,
o O i [~ - Al STOALE T
- i - | T @
H = H il® l e
ol  e——y .
z A ] I I || ] J |
& 7 = I ¥ w0000
=3 ! I e y H PRSI C T T |
= ¥ rul K 2 | L ot ‘ R a e T |
L T Z 1 Ia—— Zumdar H
Te] ! \;-m : ! :I “" v |
& * iz i 3w n ressohn
- ; T ¥ ] g
3 § [~
o 2 F
i LR X5
3 g g 3 g 8 g g 5 3 8 g g i
g 3 g 3 S g E] ] H
H g 8 3 2 3 3 H 3 H 2 8 % 2 2 g g H 2 g H 3 -
z H z E 2 H : H = £ E 2 H 3 B H H H B 3 H B H
: s M B B . x = = : B “ H = H z : = : = H M [ [
= Gemini PROIZET WRALENENT - DEBCH
= Engineering bid. cucr, KotHa
2 TS =, %
A% 3 TOLIY | A8 (AT 45 CEA Tl UAkOs o [ ;‘:a:n; 19 praanet Nl vurm>
= O | #7044 | GSUS 10R SO TLTON ) s Sugar
= T e | s et e e (e somu%aﬁs;ﬁio:m
3_31 RN IPTTTT ) i s Tasee P 3azs i AL . =
= A Voran | AT e mteonL G - 4 1:300 PLOT PLAN
" - o LToL T T G e, T
- Y e S T R C P T o | G daid woen | o, | mo. [5G0 - G¥6-132-PP-001




2K 00 A e ———
200 e L4 La-101/2011 I-101AB/201A R/ T —400AB JEL S Y110 JI-40 Ha200 H=-%10 2000
U/C TP TAMK LT SEPARATORS COMPRESSORS COMPRESSOR m:cxs CrLIER Low TEup, SEP. STAR ZYR GLYCOL PRODUCT CORDENSATE.
pramerit el e W:W o) el fommet el (unmc) (vt fomine;,
! \u:hﬂ :
.
3 oD .
I E-1Q14 |
haL A Jy
/5\ & ) :
AV |
. Y101 ;
! :
1 r
E=dooa/s =110 H
Tm 800 l
wr C e - f 5 ;
| Co2 )
I 2014 . F—410 :
A L% .
@ =201 = H=200 i
1l }m-ﬂac(
ma I-800 I~ e ] S-A0Q :
W O R AT P H
-1 Ce= L porm——
E=-1019 oy xR i
A_ﬁm“ :
‘ = Su=201 ﬁ
; E=1 Ty @ .
4l LAY
e 4> Qg B
s To wow :
31 ey -—— - -— . - - . - -
E-2018
i
i
Y o o o
: T T R e
C=2
: 201
: ——
3  S— Y201
"
N
> 1 I=520 o .o
2 o o7t
5 \ S200
2 ]
o
=)
22
3
£ =01 Ca-301 301 I=320
= 1% M 17 HLET SEPARATOR COMERESSOR wp‘ﬁg{g DEHTIIRATOR
- Y 1 3 . 3 b L L (reorost 8} reoroxD) a5
Buper e [ 1o 10 39 W’ e o0 w? e a0 g0 Lanasian] {Foroun)
= il s mi | b | e | e Al g R S
-» doaainihe TR, . 5 2 . 0 FIYELN al v
5 S (EReelocN o TR O] up ] oew B wR 5 ; i TR e
kel vema_ o .
3 - [T (536 T Y Enginl:ﬂ’iﬂ!] Uﬂ. LALLM, WBERT
PG,
§ —r [ :::r o tu:tﬁ Nut-lwm
i R futur ANRIADA, BAS PLANT EXPARSION
2 e v LSIx 01~ 18-17—18 Wikl
& e s P34 HONE PROCESS FLOW DWCRAM
Lg . 170 BLD DR (LB AT HCPAL -~ s -....-.-.-:- -».—.—-h.-:‘ i T S T Tl o e l-u.\r.
- Mo [:Ch 8 ROVEI0NS Drawn | D | IO | e, Co8—132 - Cod— 1 32—PF3-001 A
s Pt e, I i § by P e MW




Hl
|

AP S [ I VIS PRV, -

i ; Hommer e M e e .)---~—--v*|»-:v~ol--”'b—A-A— ---—jo.c—----n-b-----._x.-—--—x-—w-----t— ----- e R T 2 " ¥ 1T )
. : . P . . . : {
P : : e’ : : : : :
I : : g : : : : H
P : : e : s
R R : !
Vo REERRE I T . . . f P Sy W gLme
: - . -
v et o e Gk I G : 3
N i 314 N L SRR e : :
H . E . T 23 : - . M . <y v {
Lo ©org : . . - $1 |
P & T B E : : ‘%if L :
koo Dok N b N St R . !
l : B Lt ERREETEREE HF I L T LS } N STy
. : : S EITRIA . |
D v 1 : ::m::::-mg:; :
sex - el [ : : L
e ;| : Jubzir O !
B , x
. i
_ i TR B S N P S e .
" 0 MEX peep - et fl v e
[ : h
. : |
Ly : ’
[ A : ;
L T - A e N A SR e e, 1w opeskare
¥ou !
i : ,
P : '
L : !
- e T
T Bt et : :
P L : :
| : 5
f : : x
P : ]
e i | o KT TR e P O P S SO N RSN s s DU I . Ct e e
: !
,; ¥
i__ H i
S S S EOAR R TR PR FETRPTRPR: F51 ENRIPPPNPDP P Nt TR N o S URE SR, SN st SRS M SW TR
i ¥
i

B 0IPIFLLTH
Forye SOty TEELD
[ o L L (5 )

'
1M

!
121! H ’
.......................... 5 .
’“‘Eé‘ T N I | R S S AU B e S S 5y pesesar
s3] PR : : ¢ !
i . - ML S g T L A ¢ . H
21k Rervcvat - S Vo
=1 I CH- el X i H
L S ! E
- . | 1
LTI R R K [T NS
CSLIXS Vi R : ‘ ! |
: T AT e : ; R i
. : I
So i : L : o, ¥ : : : i |
z& . : B R RERRRE LIy R [P e F
- : ; zi : : . . ¥
] . - : . . { !
§‘§ . . : H
v : - E
& gd . B x
; .I v I RbRe
; - : S v
¥ E £ £ E 5 E ; : X z ¥ i ¥
3 £ % % z ¥ y = 3 ¥ H x % £ f
: z B - = T 2 ? - 3 3 3 A A ¢
x x ’ = = = x : H - * : : M .
:3 ALl pa s ML PRnere, DEALRE RO "3 TR — | Meoater w2 ] tbmorom e | [P TR, MAC 0% AL SR T
vl s puld o e D30

PREFARED EY:

Ve ol

X eIeCA 4 ATERO

Husky Energy | 5==

= TEred il KA A

ARMADA GAS PLANT o R
L5350 Q1-18-01T-18wd 1= 1a-01 =10
PLDY PLAN [T WF!:"-'O‘('):H

Cob Dlaiimty  uD Rt merims

LA £ 3l b SRR TS dbmalhr 44 0 F GO L e




LR Y L S R LI ]

E O
$as
PR AR 2
§zl,3 bape it ; T SN o o W n_%
. —— —— b _—_
gy buans XN s ;)7” . e Ty *\%
T F12aas ..,ﬁh ' .'-'_‘\5'@ FARS .é"‘“
INRTRE gy i !
T I — i | E seon
i _j/'_ BrC-Shrea- e te-600r 3 B | R
g—;:gga @g& 75.. mLeose B =
. ERET 3
@— =2 pn 5 6007 H3% P L) i i s = 18 goumacsson
ioCs N i g
19:C-58-0330 380 ”' 1t ’L" i S
C5a 72erig gutt P 823001 tr3 | g
& TIi% el 5% 2 FAOW “Agax” tOwP,
T e L z TaLryl
FROM “80yTH" FIELD - At ;208 FI-0011
1,!3 Y- L0
L ST H s 349,
thareg k74 egpe fl m WL S S |
EAS DD a .___mm w3, l»(:c I } | ‘/;h M@_-_ v sl
U ' i ?IJ 1ot Fugu saics
. 4 L R T
= Y;\;,ﬁ ‘X.“‘"é{l v aBp- [ Oy e SR 80 3.C-244 P1o00Ts
£0.5- 2 Hoor Lo I 400 -SRI —
250w wrernan 3 — T : 1T o 7 ’
3 %90 % u'u-ﬁofc-
TRON “wolTu® £ILLD _i?;_vz toge T 15683
: "
srernoe j suog-? uo-§ —i
%l Co 500 §05¢ ) ¥ E00- 12 couweR(Ls -
¥ 980 oo f oSG wr A @ L 5 6357600 12,630 08 cum3n
Ed -
L LEXTZRE {27 54 AL L@ - 7 AT P1-0016-02
2y
' ) LEENTE s 3y
| |
\"9. Ara
i — <
® )\( [ty
\(\\_ja.omo- 7 4
¢
it
82 56000 - i ! )
* —I3ING T—y -t L L
rd (L4 1 ®e )
- B4 P1-0219
Irem 11
L R —,.&,1’.!:\?, E
= # 8% 5635 e
.\vg" ol 5::;2
B2 5400 T3
< oL $ - 284800 |
22.-4000 -
SN r | N T .
o) & ; &
TR @ N e | !
- oG e T — RGN
e j ] ae el ! 1S akisr’
- — Cowiiston
63 500 s f _P":'C't‘D
A g
FLLRL Fl2M BuLLiT J
% PiaCCtE  S— 5 mre Rioere ¢ !g §-.=— 855 = g Ly
334 : rE AT ui-— - ¥ﬁ§¥:8¥A ¥
7 kT | 1 IF_8Tg .8
e t3ROC L <= T —I T 60 3-8
16-€-LP 01 104 e 30 a6 5 L0k By G Y
630r Q’k’ﬁ' B2 3600 ig ¢ [RPCH
CUA THaL IS ___ SPELT == —
———] WA
TP “wCsT” FILLD SRS AT
o— @ CIr N NI
‘o o || maen | S— e FLoil ThOM MARLEY
na_} Sl.l‘M‘_ Z W, W g 4 - [l
T AT - -\;\,“ ‘ | pi-cein |
i ' 104 34001 LR el RLELS
- 3 00 R
B m e LR
* T4-C-CP-0T) Jam f e ban s O
.
1
M wy ] Y - "
: MM it B nen nd ALPTHIDN gy 1k MY oaytum | M Gl [ ISRAC fie | W [IFSTERrI iy [1saute ron armnt
e : ¢ —— Lt it picd Tooc ot ttmamrsy ]
FREPARED BY: 4 HuSk 0L mrivoa WU, BN L.
T ” 1 y Energy [T
L{?Z‘{K%?A;FLW T ne PRICT W I 4 B
ARMADA GAS PLANT I
i L[-';JD O1-18-017=18w4 R R




V101 V-1G V-15 [ g.on
e —% L 20 V-1 Va2 171
FLET SLPARATOR i siaer 2ng S1AGC 35 ThweREssoR Rt on Fr ST Rt Y- Ly
Fhlamn GO v 2042 575 SUCTION SCRUBBER  SUCTioN SCRUBBLR 2 TTno Coueatss e, LISCR OR HLLT SEPaBatoR SO SCRUGEER ChE ZoveRrsogn
B 3357 wPa € 3850 P4 3797 wFe ¥ 3t-¢ P bd abo kg1 SRRt §0!:£:rE Ta g’;goif:[ T Dot 4984 ado ¢ Jare €235 hors
e e L T e e e e s
-4 j ]
I o : !
: H i
M FAZW PLY ON i
I Fro vy Tann g . -
4 w | A
T P AR . | . H
P i g I a
E LT i ar
' i i ! $ ¥
-
o gle 1 :
: |
"5 E # Tle i(: AR -
* i ! i ‘g ! sa.g Lian:
[u-——! i g g\c.g 134
6. .3 4000 -1 E £ @ o' ) T I
% ¥ 3
é i N4 (AL L s ‘T i bt 90301
154 ‘
! : B 5 e . I .
% | % " e e :u.-I " 18000 P
ot o i ; f‘_j . w YOI s 19w,
h - S ! M L
i 1
| 354 | . €43 10 SaL€y
: - : 4 R BIEC: aAga
| WIBITTIT | o o0 o - !
; T A £ 5 sy
: 230700 [ warpggy TRV as STier oiscun
H T Pl=po12
i 45 RO PROCESS

c
150 Ine. $T86T $uCT o)
%8320 BB
- b th < Pl-0g17 |
[ e P wal{e
0EED wate { PI-G012 D
.

ST b e e v n e e,

/
é«i
soiw | maaa

i
Y : :
e B a i """"""" bl e ! B LTI
__1_ : .
‘.Dgrl.:tgsu i -'.$ i‘ H .
[N i Lo A
. ' H -
: & 203000 B -t : ;
T FLARE ) m |
K. 0. pRuW LK ]

g

— Jiv i e 314 [:Dpt-cma
I

R e v a e A -

! { I _] Lo ta tocrw
X\ — | Sl btk B
. A ;
gy
i "
) [ ALl ‘O!l :
o f O | ~E f
[ IR} [o.. 1 L] I
i Lo I . § —
!ﬁsﬂg' i:.n -l g 1 ; . - : ! o
.. . el Sl o PR LA ol I SR .
: T - . [ 1t
, Mo L4 ~{) QU1 (e e I 7 T :
H = > VoAl aaM ' [ 'l,, -
i % o LICY) = D—g ‘ i P 2 resar LS SN S ST
A o .< A—-{h 0y : T s inoge A )
< : pimigny . 2 097 > 17E e
Shaa ! T BRE B 'l ' rT_(',_J’L s E TR - u—
. AR
, = | NIEIL BN
: e 1C Chatn 14 ! T ane £
N v 4 "
l ‘ i : o g
: V-i02 . T o ther, Lo > Ly 20
] - ? .
! T . s %
: J a9 t -
! - H © 14 La§ 15 {-4004
i ity | | 3 PL-0C1S
H EC 30 1 u
i | 10 £Lang
'
1: 3 4a1ny ; !
' —
; | ' !
r N :
et e e e e a - ——— e T e e e ! ‘
e e et Y.
.__"‘._:'2_1_ PTRMY Drav i W mcew Ve 3 eI iRy T s “""‘"'__f el Luvnl by v ML dom 8y dunt ]
e ] 1 + A4 duiLd 20 Batg [

Fm%,m S —r— @ Husky Energy  eoo—

1 ARMAGA GAS PLANT
M MY TS i




y-1
507K STABELR

WGmn L2 % (24 BRARH NORTIC A
TT2Y ePa P 8 650 ¢ Lbww DA

/-820
METHICENATION {OeRISSOn
WACAT $1IEE M bCR LAk [WGIME

- e 8 IERR Ay
WI-3RE wslRy BLBCk MORTCR

¥-15

23wy pr g

TiL SCrMMATOR
4er 00 X 48T s;s

WOIRY fm W4T wELD IM.{T i ooungy

o
" ] .e.\a- 308
P23 afa 05 0 G810 b fGea Ta

R HENPY

LR LRI L PR AT

Tt

A- GO /A},
""{'II“";(um SRR
KE[PN!K »m :cv
DA 't &TDH
Wi OARIE )] Amm (D\‘\H

DUTH 21 M blusve o e3C
A1 Mobbmm, B 1%0MRs, by 381 hany

A

C“’F[l TUBE 4

10 oG COiL

S
Crw FiiiiC l s‘mc

[
F_art ¥
% x T 5-4. 513
apotr

FE 2w L.T.SEFHATTR l

FCT O SPORANE '

Er=ats E

:ﬂ_mu 334

PRCF 806 VAPOLR
FACy E-a10

ec 3-50ek¢
AR

1006 Po

. BB.§- 3600 -
: 0 —4
g @\ £-508
Q :c?! ¢ £0 3%
! ; 483
4
! i TG
H ﬁ
— ; E-B1d
£ | o 3 go)
: et Toans
[l
g ! N[ TS
i 60.3
; 1
[
T o

10 MCL STORAGE
POl

WY Dyt m) ,
e

—

[ PREFARED B,

——

e e L

Lt

1]
| =
et N LAY
= P LT |
14 IETH] L
i} X" E
! R
| |
{ I FROPAME Ty
LRPTR VIR
: H
| I
! c i
| ~ l
! = LLBRATOR ) Frou Mg wagta
i . TYART Gas 324 | ,——.w.ﬁ
| :
- —.I%C 22 i
=
& 3 Y:,; :
FROUW PROCISS 8L DG
- & 33a A ol Cag I !
N S RS g - /—Pl-bc«-c:
134 %’)“_.J yd
o
. " 5L0PC - 3 l
S e = 2 ; !
|
§ 10 a3 i :
¢ L] t
#0020 I
|
'
T R e e e e e A et s Em A e e m e m e o B SRk A S ey . O TN OJ' fu-go8 ¢ SSOR BDS. ] e
T L I S e s, e e e ] s
P

FLOCAL K St OF o058 8 o w

ATUI wgh gy

My mdmon .

Wt rim | wg |

Eumsqit oty Him

1HAT 108 Ak Sy 1

Al Syt

O Gttt M

ARMADA GAS PLANT

LSO 01 =16-08 125 8yd

Husky Energy ===

vy




01

STAGE ONC SUCTION SCRUBBIR
S Orwn OO 5 I8 b 544
117 aPgg ManP @ JB' L

BGot
Jbmem O3 & 301Imem §i%
T wreg wawk 4 Jir{

gl

CYCLONE
% s O3 b 243 Omn 3T
1585 shug wiws 4 109 ¢

o

"1‘6[ O'(wSUC?IDN BOTH{
15!. Lot AT Y g ;

e

sTast Iwo LGN pOTHE
V.m oy uu-; . l-u';(

STRSL o D’aCumc[
3 b §

37
et u-.‘ ALY M't

BOTTLL

S’J«u[ TWg Dr.cm&o[ BOTILL
I 00y mm 4%
1138 APag vaws” it

1A
B8 W CLALS CYLNER
SEW uheg wanp

£2

LTSS CILIKR
7L pPug wawr

WICACOOLIR SECTIGN
¥47 LP.Q NAWE 8 Wy E

I s
A TERCOSLER SECTION
w7 IPQ; MawP B WD

, l
' f 1
I 1
! !
] r )
| :
bt [TRE 3 354 w1 L [
| & 2 o Fay
. t
'
] ML) adgert
1 B S
i
! e IR e s
| IS
| iy |
; Muney st r fd
N __g i 4378 wheg '
: !
. . ' 3wt
] .o.,g - Hr [INRL) | 3-300 Yy g et oy rg A0
Jw.(‘i i B ] Lin|
E:m" fue2a) L wsasm 1
PI-GC12 - i ¢
g 3000 2 [TANS
] £
) @ i p
i = 2 N
13
| 163409+ i I
! LRR LT gl r M"‘f_‘( Te 3 x§ ? 4y r§ 1
3 . ! -—-...{ 1" Il
1 aagpe P e 3606+ !
AN 1 3400 o = 1w 4600
' ¢ I { 5 e, FROM T,
] 4t i} ruc '
1 W 3400w 3 § B82S I '
28 9-900041 e -
' I d R0t : s ; l e 14000 19 mirRIC. Auant
' b ! J . i ARG P1-0017
' g A2 remow ) Lo
- & 7. t . i C TADM RLFRIG. ALant
i . : Toon
l ¥ < Ay "y ® ; Y < .( — 1 F1-0312 |
- Ll [ 213 )
! 1 N ' 280433 b agenr
e ....._.r 2 51 4 F5 A e
I éusmw - - AJ"""{': l s \Pag ;@ --1
/ 4 T |
e 145 3-4500 Lk Sl ;
' P 51 et s
TS RETEL T [ o N L] { it {f- - niE it !
l N 1 B3t W ™y dode !
{ I
v LERC 4
. © 12 T Tl {;f,‘t.f;“ 11 st @ f_ - !
! £ Sruwe e 17 Yo uied g " i, ¢ 3 .
[ E ,\ Pt ittt e inn ] ﬁ @i AC !
T. TR 5t |
: 5wy AT ERITR L K148t wesg £ i \ '
] HT - - '
. - . , ]
I !M_M-oc}-_{-—“-m‘ ]
' 8
oy N A '
' {7 60 _ s Ly :
SaLEL {ay TS l ot 1 '
£Y;I01 1os vtac ! Hedeht 4 P:L' ¢ "‘““@ h
13Cwa 36300 ? ™ 1 RIS _l t
*| o::: l— 1L it = ne s s iy et J
1 14,3 40ge 0 I
Fooa Wy ttasr
.
16 1y ane : WO% BCmk vixls } ,
= ’ S AR 3R] X
'__—.-.-........_..-..__--._.__...-._....-_.-.-....... —— ——— ,
- - .....__....._............__-....._._.-_....--............-—.--..___-.._.....___.__M...___.___--.._.....___-.._.-..._........-._....-._.....'

FPHEFARED BY;

et

MY Bt o R T < PIRTIT T IR L AN [T AT POh, Abedotr !
' | 14 43 Aat toC pare Faacarom
] DR o, land m d
s Husky Energy 5=
[t AL AT KA
i P ARMADA GAS PLANT
L5 Ot-1B-017-18W4 Pt 0

(L R T L e Py =




- 208 f24004/8 £-413 v-110 1 -1
FLET SEPMRRTOR CRTCAS W4T EXARGIR itk To00 scraeate ﬁ.-mQ[P . -4t
0D . - 131 70-485 WM Mud T W SRS G020 et By T(vh AT AICTRANT COMPRESSOR PACKASE irR
[ 3N X AR l‘ A8 Betr B Ll u'-l‘ﬁu ul)‘ (:' [19541] o3 A Y G“C‘ 3&‘; QPD -’1 ‘-0'/ % ‘s WTCOM PLE COWRRISSIN wilal ‘S.‘[ N.LT LD e Ao L nr,[ _pm:r SUECDD:'U;
VRICA, feribes 2oq O -t Ly T B PG G EE e e neer BEE il e v L3586 ke 1CR L8 ToEREoG, SuC1on EB: 2% pse o 2t LAY A8 Syt o
(VISSEA b ATCESORES SR D BTT RIS e Bl € DT s Ty 36T W ByeR I3 BCRQ.. J-PraS wr 7 3001 3Ta0 w120, RSOVER v-10p el BE. 10 PLIG & 207007
BT ACO - RSLWlT BT CTRERD) ‘ 106 W On TLEWERCET Ab%)
Y e e et
r1-CBi2 o I — s A e e 4 ok I S A 8 e ke e A Y e A8 M e 4 e e A b ————
N
rugy 645 awa DS T 3}
10St. (a5 MAR{ P 33.4- 30084
i ) E TUEL Cas g [wet.
[ | Ca§ werg-u8
TaLES G5 1C P1-G0: €3
fus1D1 pae su..c HUS ] e} 300 i L i i g
{ pl-poi2 ,— ot RN Q ! i FRM PLv-inn
o Lo ¥
e 19 kesy 1 = REOR 050 07 334 | 3 erris T = PI-0Ct4-07}
Ch -\C\ 231 :11-01 we3y0¢ b Nmmmeaa {
3 . 5L 0wDDmw
[ PL=gg12 ¥ 3437 e -
LY 1601 4-07]
G4 O |
h
H ) s % )
NOL: : \ Y
H ——b— -4NDA 2sc " . . ,
= b
1 P1-0G1%
' I%Y v (O .t T
H ni
: g T S
; n e — '
. ALLY
: I £-2008 \zsc — b e
i
g b
: T 3
t | na} 8EY a3
H
: wPur
; A ) ¥ I J
H L3
H ‘4{1
; l | }
H t ~L 3% L 2] L E 48 8-4-307
! éz\s ' %
i Ma — N - 43 2308 &)
v e 2% 9 i 32 600
I % Y]
t 33-1 308
l s " - i 53 33 3 g e — e -
H ¥ 1 4 L Lc Liguig A
i t f'_"—'—"E E-410 pL1d oe v N I s ] FRCH V-1 sgpmc
) ) 1 ' e
: B3 o | by B : im0 )
t = . ; [ ] l H PROP LKL VAR DUR
: V-1 E = ' l i — i : T2 PEFRIC. LD,
i 3l £385 } {
| @ .-.:F wl fisaEua § b8l ; 901202
H L334 . N - a3 H BEFRISCRAYT DK
i e LB ! T 33 23 t 1 s ! COWRLSSSD BrFASS
i L e ' Pi-0012-02 |
8- N
; > wes l Lov e e
Sl -
! 1m0 i | Al . PI-0%18 |
\ |
. T
! . WigedsNy L= : P AR
" a4 4TI nPag N ) P W) N Mj
i e e e H bl Fo) (RS M — PI=DG1S
a i : CALYm FHDu
1 i L we ! 1 LOn TOuE, SEe.
: e [N A s PIcCts |
. T Y_QE/! f l =
1 e H COUIEHGLTE Faom
: 182 . Vg n ] ; s H LOw TIew. 56°.
: e ) ihme e e WAL
- - { i RERE Y +
: AR | h i
] l e ——- ——— -
H
.
1
.
10 LUME eTy : m |
Atk ~Fal{R i !
"""" ¥ 1L L1EBILIZER
i 33 ER} 3 = L
I 1 I o {Pl-ocu—cz>
cowntes et . | km‘ 'J ¢ n-
PI0S20 > Comtp—— ) L ? R{L :y.fn.rm'oa
I Ha It gt 1 33 1001402
i X { ! >
. 3320y [r_li‘; grn g A BHEH N ] |
H N ; v
- it ot | FROM LLYIOL PinPs
1 L —— 23 58
: B 3 - ?1-0014-¢8 |
HYDADCAREDN DRAIN Y- L0 |
" i ZJARSK SRALIN
veenuay ¥ 1 ' HIOROI A
3 E._..._.._..-._.._..._.._............__.______ L2 ?1-001"C?J .
) ) -~ Py i
MOy bravC LTI L3 L T WY At wgr paty Al Fon LN} Cumhin™ by ghiiu ll"a-\lﬂ rom a3email
v ] 35 et To oare Tee It z
PREPARED BY: ST rarrr i 5
AT Husky Energy i
fwa hom :;‘([“ PN T »
L i, KRMADA GAS PLART I z
o LSO 01-16-01 7-16w4 Rl AT
—— REFRIGERATION UNIT AREA (SKEEY 1 OF 21 gt i
Sl TR b Bt aleapar Y e g 1 Db - z i PROCESS & INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM #5-0014 3




SS-Co%
I-PHASE JNILT SLFaEatoR PIRST S74lf CuTtiow saysarg =201
3-4em 00 <3060rm 804 ELC. €0 821 i 5a5 1S (oweriiooe
Lb: 4560 mPo # £ "¢ OP, & 3757 wPg 2 LER LY TiemD COwERE S50R
LISV TR L1042 CU Noh, ENZEKE
roag .-....._.._......_..._.............._...__.......__..._.-......_......_.................__., BLY B 1000 R{vruln,
Flepa:T l

GAL A Lw gl H
WL STALl Detim 1

] T xe 37y fLaeg
Fon T ; Lot ]
T’Ju

i FLCRRTH ]
|

[ LB
™3 G5 T3 [-utrs whacTin)

23
: g

; } ; & ) £5 A 7 pay viat e, | — L #iapu
~ My ! XA —_ >
25 18308 i Y mes FULL VA VT VI Bewgn } l SH5 180w [eagns imogepss:
e n - i !
£ H n;:ri
(%]
N—~I r ' fUMM TR Lol
] 8! £
4 i - ot -
" & > - he]
: g 8 H (%) | s-z08 3z :
% i 3¢ £
: - o,
+ é
—.‘ﬂ_‘
L a8 9x f EE..
‘J 8.3 —— b
} . g
o
.- LT
— 1 -
+ar —! ; 3
FLAPE TR B340 [Oup, = f’ i zs
133 H . LTES r_(}_];
Casansse | Hi R AN
. - s
i z
& == :
. -
10 O3 41 S, ! - # s
WLATAL ST T - ' b4
free e Exay m,: %E$-C-uxn 3 s
ot L*—-——-—rpk I -
—— ; p B2 oK
:’J “f' i 720
b
Fasu HWLLT MOaO(R H
] puiated -
@ ! | L
i =3 i
H
4 i b - zru a
-4fi e Ny el K4 LS. i iRLY}
LR s T e RN M=
H .
3
el
5 Le
o - ]
A4 Rl J ! s -E-'us-e‘-o-
L R A - T R TR, i Eas] ’q:";c: ! j_,@ gl
,_h__iil&:ﬁ e 3 ecorns P % f NI G
|t ! X 1E oLl omin Eos g
o = Y"‘!ll‘#i ! o Lﬁ—{:ﬁ—-_—- =i 4 z ¥ -y
1 H; 3 1‘. 4 & &
M 4\ - ot 5 } Ire v & =
i @ <7 b_‘;_i ! .~ S8-001 ¢ ¥ ¥
: = 4 SEUEN -t : —— e 3 3 ;
N | Relade g (SN | NERL S ] A : - o =
FLEIYTH s .,_T = i — + T‘"—-f—-'x
AL} '. - R -j ) 33“.;‘;_.} i i e e
—— n 3L xn A SR LS }—v ! L A8 L5 1o
e | H ‘ L ST | N 400 a1k a.mc asga;
e ¥ 5 b 3 ALV B 2T _.] I-—s:‘é-t?n u.3-(-2ce .
ke '_..-._..._.L........L_:... 1 f i Ve 3eCennn H-gee o
MY wm, H63. 1 —
wigh il et e i l I PIICLES wallh
R . PR —
120 310w, [ , f 6255
I 1Te D5In et e : 80 2 gog i 3 CODENsTL
I ez — : » | ) ‘] Firbee >
P : L DX DFam Q‘ﬁ-"i
.:vc‘cf?a.:"f Serin ) eer T 52 3k 1) R
ety b4 H
Lt I
PRI vaie S T L CuTil OF U201 COMPROSER Biog
TT et "—‘-—---—---—r--—’-—----.-—--—---‘_-.m...—-.-_--.-..--—...-_.-_..-_..--—---—---.-.-_.._..._..._..._-..-..-.—---...-~-.w----...-_...._..._...._.-_. _____ R
BL1-degny
k¥rx —
TONEME A’
Sorag - n f Y il i
e . CRACl Praning 3 8Pt = alsion miytany MY st P afr fart | tvan res | o0 PoP—— - Wext s e oy
— - ! LSLITIN] 1 90 patg e 4t
- DOC T 140 by
e e
FREPARED B - - Husky Energy =%
g A RiT] ENATY A
E;ﬂ g )tm(w ARMADA GAS PLANT reearanea]
e L3D Q1-1§~ =

Cd




e e e ——— . . ———

EuEL Ced sumy
214
Fielgid D=

*C FLARE uLADCR .
.
_Fistore i1t

TD FLABE W abFR 3

TC ConDEwstR

TOFLARC wieih
LR

Japg et
s .p,q

5

TF A TLYIR & H+ 700

e M . F-2004/5 VoD
L.C0 GUYIoL T TR PLVO COYIX TLtER CLTSOU BEC CONTRATGR GLTCE, Pimps TR cobenes
v - m I LI 5('_'(5 sr.:.; Diow i 2EC O BTl e W WK BTY Lr e mgva am i .‘C_ TIHEBE
Sea e i S e YL RTI: v YA Huacsw‘m o echiod Gl pator S0 5T B
R PN HEVE 830607 reo g G ICIms wit DUENC L T
Tonlane ke 127 L gty L o & rﬂt aa( Wi w3 eien

-.._...._--..—..._...-_....._--.__-...____..

pisk

vINY 10

3N

W “CJ". L

S 13 X5

ATari g rg (s

! S”H'S

F’/"S I-C"*

TROV Covory 4rs,

e
{

H I 1
i |
-

oM vENT 15 ““:: 1 3]

¥ FHng e tEY v-l:Fss
._;r bl f—-ﬁ . AN ST

} = !trsttu

n.r

33

REDEDTABL N DRAIN

PI=-Glte 5—" u

00 Fhal 1 Bt el VB R | O, Do

A o3
léc: ::-f’: Ll R~ e

S LA g TUlL Gas 13

TULL Cis supmy et Mt i

O « PI-CC* 2407

o % Pl ey 15
L0 *fuf. srp,

Pt Plupsis

i

LY
13 WeCvbor TN )

10 {OnBENIER

TEow torio
e pepeadi il

= —“

&

ARMADA GAS PLANT

D G1-98-01T=18 wan

RE*‘RIGEHAT [ON UN]T

L N g T
' !
—— . St
VN 2eg \ _111 ! [ jal - 2 -
ad =y ! E | ] T
e : [ S R |
aa [ } R -
L_-I ! | a I
] s i Yy i .
} . : o -] ! l
et e ] [ - =i = ; Podaed ipw
! I
Dt ior . —_— § il
chbwla pryp i = i H BB
mrafLA UM :
f t_ | i
4 1 i T s
| [T H S ARk o
—— | ——— S B 7 :h Ty (mawnl: !
i Pg“} rLaN 2 hd 1
i |
| \2e, 1
———— ] M i
b T '/'-"—;\‘:a ; }n:], -'.:s- "'; T 1
Y L\
wiue fm E.:iJh::s 2 i Wik ey WIS 4t :
e o T e ' l
~e ! =
BE R % '
EE 3 Uiye io pege:
oe £ M . Y - B fLrg toain
1 - f e — o
[ TC L L L
e m _“«Li;'s il N -\,n:':.a
— - - - o ¢ - hY L4
—————— <. -m——l‘ --!H—q'n--——-k FE-0DCIS ) 7
e I A LI B g
¢ T e PR YYre
I MMM DA san OX AP Ty . | BEaiLIdA migtm s a7 wp ety 18943 $08  anmun * ¥
e R S 4% Bt oo pait Pedewrera |2
P ———— . H DO st LIS AT i
— T usky Energy === I
¥
3

e
A (b lg SRt AR

1
B -14-OIT-1a e

:




Py Cas FADM
WEFRIE, PaaacE

{FL-og1e=c2

x5 TC [-4908
+LAY [FERANSER

B1opr1e xe
3 REFRICIRATION
FUARE WAt

PI-GC1a 23
SaS Foow v-110
COLD SEPARLIDA
[ Pr-oote X0
goronmsast 1o
$tanli 12

Fl-ﬂm: LLEC
saAIN 10
BRECONTENTRATOR

P1-0014 334

P e A e b e e e e n . -

sr:vl—ocu-ce?, 22

COMDIENSATE
Fooa STARILITER

[er—ocre-gz

ooy

IS PRIOULY
ConCEuSEs
CFI- ‘\’_)l‘—"?} e

7
Nresl

-«

ES

TS Sion FiLTIRS

{Pi-0c14-c2 L

1Yo FOARLICSR
Prean
v DESGH T(ll’ 23
AL, DESICH Hup 3L
SrlLL T Plamm
A K, G2 I
CA:Q
Aae hutl )
T
£ 60y =2

FuflL T Feou
A{FAIZERATIDN

10000502

]
E
i
i
|
.i
i
|

 — o,

FUIL AT SIRERER

.

1

H

H

1

.

H

|

H

H

1

H

i

i

H

H

!

.

o :

(P /e ]

N i=3 e CRTUTM nERTE R .

d L@ nlia Rl i Solk Sl H

TENT R Ny } o 1

314 ’

| H

tF BOCm 2 |

HB /;,\‘ :

aaay; !

)y i

b=t Tt !

1 H

8 !

- -1

W H

]

H

| H

T '

- ]

(%] .

.

e n t

) .

e 11 4 —i H
e | 1 ,

e E L—-{}ﬂx‘—c‘. !

\_‘ MG AL I 488 :

. w5 el |

.

1 T v S H

o g 1

'

I

H

PAT ﬁ.&.“ Lants

- Al

WTR L Dl (4 M A0F1 10m

My tem T alr Dafg | TLaC tom | <

[imagat a1z

VitLKD PR sbomaAl

-

[S 3 [N}

00 Bt [

I Husky Energy

OOC e TrOh LLakG, A d ¢

oy w1y
1t} o T

el

l.OV T{M' A wLYCDL SEPARAYOR
R HS1R

ARMADA CAS PLANT
S0 D1=-18-D17-1Bw4

Q1B =100

BEATLACL BG WC! CnamCl msis LT




k-2

¥-210
S700Y SUCTON SCRUBRBCR

S30-Fedmm £2 0 3048 Orm 504 51

WAAP 810 wPo g 367G
(RY ]

%4.2-C 5P 006300

FRCu INLET
wlaZiR

TRCTTR

y-2:8 v-220 v-239
FLICR/STEARAICR STCe3 SUZHIR DAMPLNLR 1O LSCnarst DALINIR
00 TE2.0me 00 F w18 B $7% BIGED Cow 0D 3 I fren 1741

MANF 4)BZ kP & 44° 0

AL 3 2men

3THL

bty C.0 0 2412 01 805
Lr 507 aFc b 80°¢

ik
We3 1M 3.
[~

4

Limm

% eue)

PRI =

A% $-B-CF.0Y0

MARP 430D WPy B ey
L%

\1.1‘:0

S1642 SULTIN SERuBEER

STCU2 SULTON DAMPLIER

IX don ©005 S438 4mm 515 g I3 B €0 4 P dm 5%

WixD. LUEL WP & it L
CA Lbemm

V760

$10%7 DIROmMARSL G TR
S 33 Gren G8 4 Y14 b L I
MAWE CREY aFg 4 MRl
A Lhen

v-270
$1643 SUCTION SCRUBBCR TGN SUCTON CAFINCR
C e Grwn CD 1 2438 4mn 505 7
ARP: BHT WMo ¥ W5t
CA Limm

He -

3N 1 \-e-:r-orn
}:&C}——oﬁl—-—c
R

V-ze0

P2l G5 a Ut g
HARF WGED WPy Eujep
CoA: L,

08 5-A-DF 400

613300+

V.5a9
STGT3 DISTHARGE Dame{neR

S0 273 b 4 Bl §g
MAwP: Q5T 4Pg 4 14jr

C AT Lhmem

0 v

Fa Cas B X-2-0r. 024

e Gy
STMT Gag £0.3-4-05-101 m
T tveng —

£-300 &6 H-200 A BIC/D/E
COMLR RUFFNZCK WEATCR
MUK Waln
2 3TASE

FURL gus

SYART Cug

FROK PSy-70m0

$IK xfg |
1y

S T aeB oty

< PI—D-:JszG?]

ALY 1Y)
&

it
LB
KR J-RLP-Lw
-
$ R R
E »
: £
" F
13- 400 197 K.Inos

%3 3-B-57.6n

AT FLang
Pl-0o17
Be.5614,3
TD £-4004

PROCESS CRaty

LTTEE

Low - RIS TK-m TO LOCH P ol

8 TR P1~0020
) v £-3004
@J S - Loy A3 R RS [-4064
W abg A WA Je'd ) 4000
4 : 2 PI=0C39
= . \wq:u./
Hy LT —
S 5.3-130¢ S N 808
e TRk o4 300ty i; 3 wne o 30 K300
st DRAN -
BOEAY
ot} %% T/ ‘H_-._T{M\t_ui‘
. i L__}c 2. 10 LuBE ¢
g _-l ) , : e i | TR
: Xckta) » | ) P1-Cott
H LA - 4 3LePCu s
! [ i P, A
H
i . é:u In et ¢
: T80T W Shoge -
i s & H
H e
i L - m
! i) BL.6280.3 N } fLakg
: i} : ¥2ED T RN A ~{ TPy
] "’ L T N e 1348000 ) ) >
: - - S @ tesees || tin, i
. a : e foapn oo G — b4
! i jma vt S Q——— % £\ X L o
S pnes . ?
i (“j"r! ! s h ; i\\. i T8 Bfregg,
: o Loz —”"‘O s i X N P1-GCIQ
i TI, 4t ("-r K-__].L___.y = - f? l 3 |$ I FR3w WEFRLC,
H -"E'E-: @ \.L__I_S.Q " a3 T 3.¢.uP 0 3 ¥ Fl
! e Tt TN o 3 k00 1008 T ? w
3 E- 3008 )
' ":g 4:26ma ® H -7
H | " by t-
! Far' A 02 S re sran . I ,;‘m; o
i Y e TNy e 2 I n
v K L e ) v hstd A l [ DG L
i R 3 e . i —
— = N S ——ne—
' PR oetienon (R0 iPH irE 10 eontALTON
j = Iy e FI-0016-02
H SN e -
i 33 40P 3404 PROCESS CA4tH
H —{_Pl-ccro
H . OUTLINE ©F Cu-391 COMPRISSOR Bt pwig -
e e e ._.._......._......-.....-_...-..—.--.-....-_..._.............._..._.._‘.....__......._.........._....._......._......._................._. ..... e veman e B e e
o o
BE9-¢oon.c3p L)
ALY et T T P BUr LG wrd (e il AT I Cumag ] o 1410m A Pl i emAct
L] AL B 1 oUC Bate Feesrpton
PREFARED B8Y: . H k E K parteon | Ml S0
. usky Energy ==
? }(mm A B T T
et Lt ARMADA GAS PLANT
- LSD D 18-017-1

L6 Pl MbeT camaiad A VB obrP L. hon




P CJ———'C};?“TOR c,\s,mcsf——":g,sn. LR E:JCE :JB V-115 F-330 340 T £-16n
YO i MLA LHANSE LY UMP fULL GAS SCRUSEBLR ot Ty 2 R Ll
i iagtiniral e 0390 1P At 305 1T s .»mJ““EL“ CLYCGL TR TR CraRCOAL I TCR CLYCOL REEOLL® KPAGLYLOL HEAT [ACHANGER
LS4 u‘:n‘ LY n'n!“sirén 35 YOBT PPL [1inaniln E B0, 09 Mo 4 JgC .st‘mﬂn_n.gr

LA AN Y i T

D i £ i 4 o N Iac.o Bluse ne 3oty FLang
R 114.3.88.9 \ aD Find011
l F’ iy Iy ] k‘..J_‘bO " X
LRTER Y 1 [ T 3 ;S T ™

=2
TUE Sl ! | BATIC 1L - FM
C_®1-0016 80 3127704

10 38600703 i
t i S | e :
. P o T
m:)% e A e ,55 LN Sérgym e 603 j FufL cig To
2.3 -6 768 £.320 | sl ;;-!:L--cf-::e E e ’:If_ i L‘!x (LR “c: —
| - b o 2 -
pmasr AN R k] it 33485 B F-.'vi g L@
‘oess nuy-Lgrecy —E 338 ey
s N s o
: 4 Taas L i M AL
@3117'3 * :r,_.._lz It 623 JARey E Ri-oCts
015 kFog Band ¢ ] Pev-3300 Eh ey §
- 837000483 ol v ~<eyr
8830304 T =
b LTaRT pag MLLS Ch%
. Fei 4 F 1 W La-Sge22t T o MR
4 1= | B == 1T ¥y 1 P00t
: X E 18 3334 —{ Tu4B 2k0 3 @
T HIe acyigr
%8_3-400° I @ vy
Jg' L. }—O}A slc
43 : A 253
s ey, W" =I ‘ ’3‘ u‘ !
RO rﬁb: ny g LIF R L)
<10 ENGINE ',——-L:‘
= | e [33.4-C0405-80) e W3 336 Ma
ﬁ VENE
-1
G o
N
ﬁ‘-’"
4 t N
o !
"/\.\_ Tedd e thae
o 13 4-£61RE-300 o
- ' B% e
£ 5| & € —'i
[y ( ; D 40 3-150- veoet o9 i
n r # 5. oz el +
4t 3
@ Vo315 bty £ e
o i
L3584
B8 |® B e
3 & A
1-300 2 i
—= o |
p— gl sk L
CdS TN Cueld C L ' ”
Cop AL Lo i B c 3. rE0
[RE TR et AL il N o Fri e S § :
E ‘
HE 3a14) 2 [ . —_———e i o} oy st e Y :‘f’..',
R i Lt . 1 ol - et }
b s - = 234 agokn.ary - ) ) S oyyaenegm Nl
M | - - Dod anaoya) GG PR ! ‘“/: Ve o !
: 3 5 L EREPY NAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVS -
AR @ N e e 4 * N G s
fiX] ] Dhq‘ — Li
h p—i¥ r ; = pogean 4 AN 1 ThHTe AT
@c 32.4/CTe AL 30! ERET R g bY T VA W N W VAV 328 4% b gy e ek
B ny ~ Ak T N
1o st N N
e jatex] e N , ot %L——-, Zns —
- 24 :
oot wL. Umaee
x 334 3 A3 $0.530.4 334 |
acird S5 a5 s 5 %T 33 4-0-08 508
| Sag 353 s P-3104 £ P08 W] ERE: C*“_c““
3 8 oz T3 1 LR
3 ale ; ¥ )
Bl |/ --—-«mi® Gua I 534
- 7o ! ER]
B S3eeal-nbete
! 4, (135
oy 3 e IE_\N EE R A -
X ": ¢ by 13 4-LCLLC3n T B 3y aaggacang oo 3005508
PLOCCST [Aatn —i——— it N ! o -
Pi~20t6 i 8 3-4-09-308
6053k
a Sl Lol
Y17 o mo PETLAQACY PRAviol D LRI 1 IOH o FEN IO =110y | ®y aytmid Dty Batt | ffaA” Fm | m } et RN Pl fon KL K

[ 23 WAl g petd yhnogPoa

PREFARED BY:

7T > Husky Ener X S
WM%A:F(N T ARMAOA{S PoAnT gy s e

LSO 01018-017-58w4 w‘g‘,t“‘:ou-u-t
CM-3C1 COMPRESSOR AREA (SHT. 2 OF 2 [T

PROCESS L INSTRUME

NTATION DIAGR AM Tow-ot

PR v+




V-205 H-101

VENT LIOUGS K.0. GRUM VENT STACK
CAPATIYICOLD Lare S0 I e B 18T Tm kT,
Ciw B8.bmen G0 GMILR-TUSL
prmay P
MR AT E
H E'E [ i £
& AR f g
< =lE L « &
=
8
= :’ M - M
x ’
5 ?l B & 3
é i H :
] - & é
T I :
FAOM CM-281
PL-00I2 >
168,3040 200
THOUD ROD
LaBLE 4 cu.—r:"'\q
4.4 DiA, Lom, oK — m ™
DUTCK-COUPLER
& A £ £ £ g 3
< : : i .4 i
L § & L w © - RBVIEC TR SN g A g
I | N T O T (R -
4 & g

BB Q.a-M12
BS. Y A-[16

L

[ XN NILY

R 3-A-UA

168.3-0: 219

BA.Y-A-X IR

FROM IMUET

\ o
e i3
s YPw g

g

ad
-

§--205
CATUND R2O
CARLE & Loafwr =7\
£8.8 DA, Com e o T
Cuile-loue s R - ’\4 YNt
TN S g
< F
£2.3-153-012% I 4
‘ e
H 3 :
K 2
2 :
z <
A ":
g ¥
~
1 " Oll. DRAIN TANK
el ¥ by Els
“iE B B3 I|E
= o k.
[
i 5 i 3
h w - b
i CwT om S N R I e wiyTimr I R T T [ A T Tr IELLYTANT iy ]
i | 1 oAt K At T TrE)

[ DO¢ mtuna 4lakl air

PREPARED BY:

VLT e

Husky Energy

PR et FoUHe W s

ARMADA GAS PLANT
LS D1-10- 0178 wdul

b, "
L ]

TLARE SYSTEWM & O DRAN TANK

PROCESS & WNSTRUMINTATION CHAGRAM
g




FLASE Caf

e, Gt

CCNDENSLTE STIRAGE Tanw
iG. 5556mm
SefLlt 19 T8mm 547670

Dra 274 3mm

FISHER  ro%112-2828-9'9-¢1

PV
XX

W

T NPT
SET PACSS, (774 hFfa
TTPITALY

T R

{ Pt E

iz
FIomcn Comma 306 J sa.d13ee (3
BELIET vocvp shgr-268 — ety
«TRF, ST PRESS. 1723 kPa - =
H
i &)
CONDENSATE STORAGE TANK N | >
=
1 LSL r‘
L . . - XXK =l
I - o !
. - - —
5 4 - |/
TEE = - |
8£.9x68.3 - H
. | 60,3152 ar.axe2.3 114.2x88.8 5
B3 ;;}ana n 267 «
SET 4 | ] 6e.3-132¢ "
1724 APa 4 FIGUER Co2f-24- 4
@ 62.3-302¢ — £2.3-158¢ e ’strﬁnssfz’fﬁ‘u;: p
-] B3 1 ¥
354 |
iy o :\—r — ‘E
n‘-’"‘*‘{. /] VTN TR R
" V saacne ;
s6.3-1ag0 324 324 267 L
’ : e . : s
vy 2 ron) Y f e ae.'-.;l.w conoensaTe < se.8- it
4837750 €2.3.180% h | - L
i TRLIR L2AQING
.. o METUREL GAS -
N AR i - S
66.3x32.4 £2.3- 152+ £2.3.1509*
T ga.3-150e 6.1 | 318
A emENsLTE .
- '\ - l
lﬂ 88.9%53.1
P |
1 - 00,85
2.3 T
i SRS e "
62.3-150¢ £2.3-i52* ./l‘ b
AR RETE] -
k)
}L g
PO S aa g RR0a Vg TR
A g-4:3
COMOCREER
- 62.3
14 Do PLICPCCC DhaauC DX bLA I Tiom 0 S uh i mih Tt R i T i Bl | [ i L e WLAD o ek bt
oo pett Fao Cle o MU
EPTREEET ] 2 et G esTron biedl w (8
- - B Husky Energy  [r——=
m)‘#‘“ us y ne RS e |
ARMADA GAS PLANT T Y N
o LS50 O1-18-017-18W4M R [ ]

T e e Vi T T )

CONUENSATE STORAGE AREA




Lo el

A 1R COCLIA
20
MR R L1, W ey
ARG
- BT Myt puce Qag il [t
Ty’ 7 fome +)
HE i
’ T ! TR
v () g |
"y
13 meosreg 5 o ]
“ s & b ENE-E R — i
] Y AT QO as Ty
| ALSER ARG Lt aatae
L - - L |
1
g l |
x i LA
Ph w7 paperm v LYo
(s [
ko ==
Thint | 1w 3 03, LIRS D40 " A4
| .2 1. b 1 &—a
i L2 HERTS) . T
H & o LY —
13 40 ) g -
.~ i B
@ e ot gas
C) ke @ 2o &) tosia B e
Ti LT WO & 433 k. -
: LTH B ™ 4oce X M- )
LS @. B E e O WIE LI e mrtnne Prrwioy ]
h
0 . W
“066" o ;! a“
Ju [ R el L )
¢ 1
(13 l v [ e 5
%) ¢ AT o H .
» i - . celroe fa0: L e
syl !
) 314
| B !
bk T
] 5.4
i Y R‘T‘ 1 $
| B ———
\ tle w3 o« H LR
| H
H i
§ I E W e @ i
" & @ 20, (TN
we t
3L 08 = f i [ 1 s 'T'm
3 T 1 g SRV e
i . l i b TR S
i H W ke
S " ! " i G
£as T Eomtuston " Lgnhoy ; £ i Z =
T Fmwat R T j i s ':l . G i La1s
He | L . . S b ¥
Ml . [ ———r——an —b-L m‘,..<—~—~ ,.-ﬁ—q-v--—{- :
11K, -c.20e l ¢ i By ue T wren W3 U aesme f o
| e ! KR8] a3 b m
ru, eat : - @ ) i
l ! B3R LT L 10 e e : W ?7
| pw - [yt ! P
‘ 'l;\_. m.;\-« } !
! L , H bl T ]
R < Ao rand ¢ ——l
e SEtie s v P ¥
e B LT weegatry &y L L " 4 ey .1 P
o . > et T
o L
i LAt 22 - ! a6 | wegaz T
I =, fu-g- g i 1 1 SR B Tl
S Y wtwan
W IG DA {
} { s
& & b
i Rl
- y‘-ia-‘-lvu o ol ikt AT
£:200 8| £-200 a
T -
— gw
" as s
b ‘,".:;—_l"" Aa-p-grgn l | A
e v E\ 4)
. !
M Pl MELA ] Dy O AW T him - MCRIROM gAY AT T A S L™ 3 - S TR ST A D DR Akt
* L EL21% ) i e 1)
ol tagm, RLapd. K02
PREPARED EY; - Husky Energy FEO T

P U THT T

CH FILEE AN Phaiad o VBER T S0 L o

ARLEDA Ga5 PLANr
SO Ol-14-0




40
S0P 1A
3T ool
1| ate,
§
¢
i Lty aTTE RPN,
H 3241334 1
! 5t : :
| 134 wra e i
: 27 ke ‘
H
! I T i
5 "
H L !
: N 1
1@, o -
g +
@ ! - —-io—(;ié._. 2! |
T Pz i.‘_,‘ e W :
- A
s - i E
11 i .- I
— $= { = : H \ il zu; i | 1
! ! ¥ oo i
H
i 1 ta.3-cans TR TR E e
]
w3
s S
BEYOLG S[PRAIOR
s =2 EANT HI4 aP4 4 H(
LA L L
ST L 10T ang
1 Sa15

HIYCLNG S{PARTOR B.0G

i et Y —— S AT Yy A Rk

L

Ditpee 10 LU OL T

Lt
bt TROM A0 RO Tk
o

=

1

|
e %
i § Ok
Tt e
i 0 F 42} .
(UM _CL Dea "
o $0-43ed M e e e
4 0
TR — ]
o
(== b iiolhad . RS
I, o A Yeaf 40 J 5 ’
o < £
e N
s o
L P-oGs.cy 0 3-n.CA 00 . e ”
T <
s
T 82 3040k 304
.

W( 1534 55393
-

4 3080330

. ;
L T d BT Dhspieg DALIS ST L LT ST ] o omteow | MCe AL meags feR | = g [T ST fihwdr ron at-ltit 3
(] 45 BUILT ooc et e 41 i
DOr atwim gleel adc -
R B Husky Energy [ = :
F } I et TR T i
T 2%7 It = - FAMEDA GAS PLANT ‘
= L RECTE e SEP. & SLOB " TANK el L UTUI H
. L&
: PROCESS & THSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM conen et |3




FiG T3 Qw30

£:G 10 Orent

Fri 10 Qv-am

£/0 10 Ce- 3

T E T TS ——— e

LA

|

RS AN

»

253

33
D""—,\_h—q{b«f'—rﬂm—m—\! f/5 1% ysres
[S1 15
M | #s

|

T IOt 1 1 s

D4 Jdex
n

PN 2500 2 TR AN AN S

J-.—.-__. Ak e kb m e

e e e v a e ————- ey
<.
T,-g}———mm' '-@—LD.I»_-_I
i .r’}‘—-”—--]
[ eae 1
A 3 ]
l 1Az
s(e
i @ JadeP
AKX SUTTOR SIRBICR — hl"‘,_)
?
r Sy anaay
uir
sthe
Kby G M o

.
— Gy
1oy K
kvt
I
]
33150
75 10 [Meag R L e @
bl g ()
' Piral T
! T2 i !
4.3¢
bt

NN,

pAY]

STAT CAS TC Ayar

—
I

agix
334

28
|

16 KK LGN

TRON R0 SUTT0H SLRUBBER

w1
: Y E
s34 S
-4——m.;_-‘:|-«.._;-\_n;‘_\-1
L e (2L
' S| @

e
S

-

| 40 33000

fadule 633 sGHn M4 £33 43
A 14

T8 A [NCH )~—~m}x;—1}>q [

o———

T

FUfl CAS wiuuws &

(o]

sl e )

bt aigroad a3 dam | we |

Cumatnt Srinson
L 41 Buic?

oAt rom as gt
D Batd  pesisd b

PREFARED BY:

LG Piens -

OO0 dn1wO §{m0. by

wit

et
W A Te AT

AAMADA GAS PLANT

>

e

-
R

LSD O1-1B-017=18 wd

- [SHusky Energy

[T I IV ——"




Armada 1-18-17-18w4 GP SEIM List

Count of Description

Cond

Class

A B

Grand Tofal

ATV
BUILDING

BULLET

CATH_PROT
COMP_RECIP
CONTROL_PANEL
CONTROL_SYSTEM
DAMPENER
DEHYDRATOR

DRUM

ESD_VALVE

FILTER

FIRE_DET

GAS_DET
HEAT_EX_AIR_COOLED
HEAT_EX_SHELL_TUBE
HEATER_DIR_FIRED
LIFT

MCC

METER

METER_RUN
PACKAGE
PM_ELECTRIC_MOTOR
PM_RECIPROCATING
PSV
PUMP_CENTRIFUGAL
PUMP_RECIP
RADIO_SYSTEM
SCRUBBER
SEPARATOR

TANK

TOWER
TRANSFORMER

- N

[ TR 0 ) T 0 JEDRE A (o IR N

3]

—

—_

.

.

—_—

o]

Py

—

wd

B

—_— .

Grand Total

= =2 N2 O Ra0) el N WO G0N

[\
[

Ot P~ =2 NNOO 20 = AN WO DRNN=22Q DO - - O o

R
b




Equipment List

Armada Gas Plant (1-18-017-18 W4M

Count of Cond

COMPRESSOR - RECIPROCATING, JOY Total

CONTROL PANEL., 101

[CONTROL_PANEL

CONTROL PANEL, 101 Total

CONTROL PANEL, 201

[CONTROL PANEL

CONTROL PANEL, 201 Total

CONTROL PANEL., 301

[CONTROL_PANEL

CONTROL PANEL, 301 Total

Description Class Total
ATV, QUAD POLARIS ATV 1
ATV, QUAD POLARIS Total 1
BUILDING, COMPRESSOR [BUILDING 5
BUILDING, COMPRESSOR Total 5
BUILDING, OFFICE |BUILDING 1
BUILDING, OFFICE Total 1
BUILDING, REFRIDGE |[BUILDING 1
BUILDING, REFRIDGE Total 1
BUILDING, SALES METER {BUILDING 1
BUILDING, SALES METER Total 1
BUILDING, SEPARATOR |[BUILDING 1
BUILDING, SEPARATOR Total 1
BULLET, LPG |[BULLET 1
BULLET, LPG Total 1
CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEMS, PANEL [CATH_PROT 1
CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEMS, PANEL Total 1
COMP - RECIP, AJAX [COMP_RECIP 1
COMP - RECIP, AJAX Total 1
COMP - RECIP, PROPANE |COMP_RECIP 1
COMP - RECIP, PROPANE Total 1
COMP - RECIP, W.S. MW64 |COMP_RECIP 1
COMP - RECIP, W.S. MW64 Total 1
COMPRESSOR - RECIPROCATING [COMP_RECIP 1
COMPRESSOR - RECIPROCATING Total 1
COMPRESSOR - RECIPROCATING, JOY [COMP_RECIP 2

2

1

1

1

1

1

.

3

CONTROL PANEL, 401

|CONTROL_PANEL




CONTROL PANEL, 401 Total

CONTROL PANEL, GAS COMPRESSOR [CONTROL_PANEL

CONTROL PANEL, GAS COMPRESSOR Total

CONTROL PANEL, REFRIDGE COMPRESSOR ICONTROL_PANEL

CONTROL PANEL, REFRIDGE COMPRESSOR Totaf

1

1

1

1

1
CONTROL SYSTEM, PL.C [CONTROL_SYSTEM 1
CONTROL SYSTEM, PLC Total 1
DAMPENER, 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE [DAMPENER 5
DAMPENER, 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE Total 5
DAMPENER, 1ST STAGE SUCTION IDAMPENER 5
DAMPENER, 1ST STAGE SUCTION Totai 5
DAMPENER, 2ND STAGE DISCHARGE [DAMPENER 4
DAMPENER, 2ND STAGE DISCHARGE Total 4
DAMPENER, 2ND STAGE SUGTION [DAMPENER 4
DAMPENER, 2ND STAGE SUCTION Total 4
DAMPENER, 3RD STAGE DISCHARGE [DAMPENER 1
DAMPENER, 3RD STAGE DISCHARGE Total 1
DAMPENER, 3RD STAGE SUCTION [DAMPENER 1
DAMPENER, 3RD STAGE SUCTION Total 1
DEHYDRATOR, GLYCOL [DEHYDRATOR 1
DEHYDRATOR, GLYCOL Total 1
DRUM, ODORANT [DRUM 1
DRUM, ODORANT Total 1
DRUM, PROPANE SURGE [DRUM 1
DRUM, PROPANE SURGE Total 1
ENGINE, GAS AJAX DPC230 [PM_RECIPROCATING 1
ENGINE, GAS AJAX DPC230 Total 1
ENGINE, GAS CAT 3306NA [PM_RECIPROCATING 1
ENGINE, GAS CAT 3306NA Total 1
ENGINE, GAS CAT 3512 LE |PM_RECIPROCATING 1
ENGINE, GAS CAT 3512 LE Total 1
ENGINE, GAS WAUKESHA 7042GU IPM_RECIPROCATING 2
ENGINE, GAS WAUKESHA 7042GU Total 2
ENGINE, GAS WHITE SUPERIOR 8GTL [PM_RECIPROCATING 1
ENGINE, GAS WHITE SUPERIOR 8GTL Total 1
ESD VALVE, AJAXINLET GAS LINE [ESD_VALVE 1

1

ESD VALVE, AJAX INLET GAS LINE Total




ESD VALVE, C101 & C201 COMPRESSOR INLET

[ESD VALVE

ESD VALVE, C101 & C201 COMPRESSOR INLET Total

ESD VALVE, C301 COMPRESSOR INLET GAS LIN |[ESD_VALVE

ESD VALVE, C301 COMPRESSOR INLET GAS LIN Total

GAS DETECTION, H2S HEADER 1-1 Total

HEATER - DIRECT FIRED, (NON CODE)

[HEATER_DIR_FIRED

HEATER - DIRECT FIRED, (NON CODE) Total

HEATER - DIRECT FIRED, GAS BUR{NON CODE) |HEATER_DIR_FIRED

HEATER - DIRECT FIRED, GAS BUR(NON CODE) Total

1

1

1

1
ESD VALVE, DISCHARGE [ESD VALVE 1
ESD VALVE, DISCHARGE Total 1
ESD VALVE, SALES GAS |[ESD VALVE 2
ESD VALVE, SALES GAS Total 2
ESD VALVE, SALES LINE |[ESD VALVE 1
£SD VALVE, SALES LINE Total 1
FILTER, 1ST STAGE INLET [FILTER 1
FILTER, 1ST STAGE INLET Total 1
FILTER, FUEL GAS [FILTER 3
FILTER, FUEL GAS Total 3
FILTER, GLYCOL # 1 [FILTER 1
FILTER, GLYCOL # 1 Total 1
FILTER, GLYCOL # 2 [FILTER 1
FILTER, GLYCOL # 2 Total 1
FIRE DETECTION |[FIRE_DET 2
FIRE DETECTION Total 2
FIRE DETECTION, #1 |FIRE DET 4
FIRE DETECTION, #1 Total 4
GAS DETECTION |GAS DET 2
GAS DETECTION Total 2
GAS DETECTION, #1 |GAS DET 4
GAS DETECTION, #1 Total 4
GAS DETECTION, H2S |GAS DET 1
GAS DETECTION, H2S Total 1
GAS DETECTION, H2S #1 |GAS DET 1
GAS DETECTION, H2S #1 Total 1
GAS DETECTION, H2S HEADER 1-1 |GAS DET 1

1

1

1

1

1

-

HOIST, 1 TON OVERHEAD # 1

[LFT




HOIST, 1 TON OVERHEAD # 1 Total

HOIST, 3 TON OVERHEAD # 1 ILIFT

HOIST, 3 TON OVERHEAD # 1 Total

HOIST, 3 TON OVERHEAD # 2 [LIFT

HOIST, 3 TON OVERHEAD # 2 Totai

HOIST, OVERHEAD # 1 JLIFT

HOIST, OVERHEAD # 1 Total

HOIST, OVERHEAD BRIDGE [LIFT

HOIST, OVERHEAD BRIDGE Totat

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, 1ST STAGE DISCH [HEAT_EX_AIR_COOLED
HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, 1ST STAGE DISCH Totai

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, 2ND STAGE DISCH [HEAT EX_AIR_ COOLED
HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, 2ND STAGE DISCH Totai

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, 3RD STAGE DISCH |HEAT_EX_AIR_COOLED
HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, 3RD STAGE DISCH Total

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, EJW (NON CODE) {HEAT EX_AIR COOLED
HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, EJW (NON CODE) Total

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, EJW(NON CODE |[HEAT EX_AIR_COOLED

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, EJW(NON CODE Total

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, ENG AUX (NON CODE) |HEAT EX AIR COOLED

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, ENG AUX (NON CODE) Total

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, GAS [HEAT _EX_AIR_COOLED

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, GAS Total

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, PROPANE CONDENSER [HEAT EX AIR COOLED

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, PROPANE CONDENSER Total

HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, SALES GAS IHEAT EX_AIR COOLED
HT EXCH - AIR COOLED, SALES GAS Total

HT EXCH - S&T, 1ST STAGE |HEAT EX_SHELL TUBE
HT EXCH - S&T, 1ST STAGE Tota

HT EXCH - S&T, CHILLER |[HEAT EX_SHELL TUBE
HT EXCH - S&T, CHILLER Totai

HT EXCH - S&T, GAS / GAS |HEAT _EX_SHELL TUBE
HT EXCH - S&T, GAS / GAS Total

HT EXCH - S&T, HEAT TUBE SIDE [HEAT _EX_SHELL TUBE
HT EXCH - S&T, HEAT TUBE SIDE Total

MCC, PANEL IMCC

MCC, PANEL Total

_\.._L—\-...\__\.—\.._\.—\A_\.__\.—\.M_L_\.._\—\.M_\.—\_b.b.».&._&,b_bwwmw_\—\.wmww—\




METER RUN [IMETER_RUN
METER RUN Total

METER RUN, CONDENSATE SEPARATOR IMETER RUN
METER RUN, CONDENSATE SEPARATCR Total

METER RUN, FUEL GAS IMETER_RUN
METER RUN, FUEL GAS Total

METER RUN, INLET GAS IMETER RUN
METER RUN, INLET GAS Tota!

METER RUN, SALES IMETER_RUN
METER RUN, SALES Total

METER, INLET GAS [METER

METER, INLET GAS Total

MOTOR, ELECTRIC, #1 GLYCOL PUMP

|[PM_ELECTRIC MOTOR

MOTOR, ELECTRIC, # 1 GLYCOL PUMP Total

MOTOR, ELECTRIC, # 2 GLYCOL PUMP

|PM_ELECTRIC MOTOR

MOTOR, ELECTRIC, # 2 GLYCOL PUMP Total

MOTOR, PROPANE CONDESOR NORTH FAN

{PM ELECTRIC_MOTOR

MOTOR, PROPANE CONDESOR NORTH FAN Total

MOTOR, PROPANE CONDESOR SOUTH FAN

|PM_ELECTRIC_MOTOR

MOTOR, PROPANE CONDESOR SOUTH FAN Total

MOTOR, SALES GAS, 1ST STAGE C301

|PM_ELECTRIC MOTOR

MOTOR, SALES GAS, 1ST STAGE C301 Total

PACKAGE, BULLET - LPG |[PACKAGE
PACKAGE, BULLET - LPG Total

PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR 401 IPACKAGE
PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR 401 Total

PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR AJAX |PACKAGE
PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR AJAX Total

PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR C101 |PACKAGE
PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR C101 Total

PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR C201 |PACKAGE
PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR C201 Total

FACKAGE, COMPRESSOR C301 [PACKAGE
PACKAGE, COMPRESSOR C301 Total

PACKAGE, CYCLONE SEPARATOR |PACKAGE
PACKAGE, CYCLONE SEPARATOR Total

PACKAGE, DEHYDRATION |PACKAGE

...,a._..‘.._\_\_x_x_\..,..\,..;_x_\.__n_x_xM[\)[\)_\_A_L_\_..\m;_.s_x_\_x_x_x_\mh_\_x_\..xml\)




PACKAGE, DEHYDRATION Total

1
PACKAGE, OFFICE / SHOP [PACKAGE 1
PACKAGE, OFFICE / SHOP Total 1
PACKAGE, REFRIGERATION #1 |[PACKAGE 1
PACKAGE, REFRIGERATION #1 Total 1
PACKAGE, REFRIGERATION #2 |PACKAGE 1
PACKAGE, REFRIGERATION #2 Total 1
PACKAGE, SALES METER |[PACKAGE 1
PACKAGE, SALES METER Total 1
PSV, # 1 FUEL GAS SCRUBBER [Psv 1
PSV, # 1 FUEL GAS SCRUBBER Total 1
PSV, # 1 GLYCOL PUMP NORTH IPsv 1
PSV, # 1 GLYCOL PUMP NORTH Total 1
PSV, # 1 GLYCOL PUMP SOUTH [PSV 1
PSV, # 1 GLYCOL PUMP SOUTH Total 1
PSV, # 2 FUEL GAS SCRUBBER [PSV 1
PSV, # 2 FUEL GAS SCRUBBER Total 1
PSV, # 2 GLYCOL PUMP CENTER [PSV 1
PSV, # 2 GLYCOL PUMP CENTER Totai 1
PS8V, 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE [PSV 5
PSV, 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE Total 5
PSV, 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE COOLER [PSV 1
PSV, 1ST STAGE DISCHARGE COOLER Total 1
PSV, 1ST STAGE INLET FILTER |[PSv 1
PSV, 1ST STAGE INLET FILTER Totai 1
PSV, 1ST STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER EEY 1
PSV, 18T STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER Total 1
PSV, 2ND STAGE DISCHARGE [Psv 4
PSV, 2ND STAGE DiSCHARGE Total 4
PSV, 2ND STAGE SUCTION IPSv 1
PSV, 2ND STAGE SUCTION Total 1
PSV, 2ND STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER [PSV 1
PSV, 2ND STAGE SUCTION SCRUBBER Tota! 1
PSV, 301 RUN GAS [PSV 1
PSV, 301 RUN GAS Total 1
PSV, 3RD STAGE DISCHARGE [PSV 1

3

PSV, 3RD STAGE DISCHARGE Total




PSV, BULLET - COMBQ JOE

[PSV

PSY, BULLET - COMBO JOE Total

5

5
PSV, C-1 INLET SEPARATOR [Psv 1
PSV, C-1 INLET SEPARATOR Total 1
PSV, CONDENSATE STABILIZER |PSy 1
PSV, CONDENSATE STABILIZER Totai 1
PSV, FUEL GAS [Psy 1
PSV, FUEL GAS Total 1
PSV, FUEL GAS FILTER [Psv 1
PSV, FUEL GAS FILTER Total 1
PSV, FUEL GAS SCRUBBER |PSV 2
PSV, FUEL GAS SCRUBBER Total! 2
PS8V, FUEL GAS SCRUBBER # 1 [PSV 1
PSV, FUEL GAS SCRUBBER # 1 Total 1
PSV, FUEL GAS SCRUBBER # 2 |PSV 1
PSV, FUEL GAS SCRUBBER# 2 Total 1
PSV, FUEL GAS SYSTEM |PSv 1
PSV, FUEL GAS SYSTEM Total 1
PSV, GLYCOL FILTER [PsSV 1
PSV, GLYCOL FILTER Total 1
PSV, GLYCOL SEPARATOR [PSV 1
PSV, GLYCOL SEPARATOR Total 1
PSV, INLET SEPARATOR |PSV 2
PSV, INLET SEPARATOR Total 2
PSV, LOW TEMP SEPARATOR |PSV 1
PSV, LOW TEMP SEPARATOR Total 1
PSV, LOW TEMP SEPERATOR [PSV 1
PSV, LOW TEMP SEPERATOR Total 1
PSV, PROPANE CONDENSOR [PSV 1
PSV, PROPANE CONDENSOR Total 1
PSV, PROPANE INLET [PSV 1
PSV, PROPANE INLET Total 1
PSV, PROPANE SUCTION SCRUBBER [PSV 2
PSV, PROPANE SUCTION SCRUBBER Total 2
PSV, PROPANE SURGE TANK |PSV 1
PSV, PROPANE SURGE TANK Total 1
PSV, SEPARATOR [PSV 1




PSV, SEPARATOR Total

PSV, SEPARATOR FUEL [PSV
PSV, SEPARATOR FUEL Total
PSV, START GAS [Psv

PSV, START GAS Total

PUMP - CONTROLED VOLUME, # 2 GLYCOL

|[PUMP_CONTROL VOL

PUMP - CONTROLED VOLUME, # 2 GLYCOL Total

PUMP - CONTROLLED VOLUME, # 1 GLYCOL

|[PUMP_CONTROL VOL

PUMP - CONTROLLED VOLUME, # 1 GLYCOL Total

PUMP - RECIP, GLYCOL # 1 [PUMP_RECIP
PUMP - RECIP, GLYCOL # 1 Total
PUMP - RECIP, GLYCOL # 2 |[PUMP_RECIP

PUMP - RECIP, GLYCOL # 2 Total

RADIO SYSTEM, RADIO REPEATER

[RADIO_SYSTEM

RADIO SYSTEM, RADIO REPEATER Total

SCRUBBER, # 1 FUEL GAS |SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, # 1 FUEL GAS Total

SCRUBBER, # 2 FUEL GAS [SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, # 2 FUEL GAS Totai

SCRUBBER, # 3 FUEL GAS |SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, # 3 FUEL GAS Total

SCRUBBER, 1ST STAGE SUCTION ISCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, 1ST STAGE SUCTION Total

SCRUBBER, 2ND STAGE CYCLONE |[SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, 2ND STAGE CYCLONE Totai

SCRUBBER, 2ND STAGE SUCTION [SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, 2ND STAGE SUCTION Total

SCRUBBER, 3RD STAGE SUCTION |SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, 3RD STAGE SUCTION Totai

SCRUBBER, FUEL GAS |SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, FUEL GAS Total

SCRUBBER, PROPANE SUCTION |SCRUBBER
SCRUBBER, PROPANE SUCTION Total

SEPARATOR, 1ST STAGE SUCTION |SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR, 1ST STAGE SUCTION Total

SEPARATOR, COALESCING [SEPARATCR

...h—\—.‘.—\»..h—\LL..«..\_\Q)(_,J....,:.._\_p_;;-—x_.\_\_x_\h_;_\__\_\wa_x_\._x_xh.\_kwmma._\_x

SEPARATOR, COALESCING Total




SEPARATOR, CONDENSATE / GLYCOL

[SEPARATOR

SEPARATOR, CONDENSATE / GLYCOL Total

1

1
SEPARATOR, CYCLONE |SEPARATOR 1
SEPARATOR, CYCLONE Total 1
SEPARATOR, INLET {SEPARATOR 4
SEPARATOR, INLET Total 4
SEPARATOR, LOW TEMP [SEPARATOR 2
SEPARATOR, LOW TEMP Total 2
SEPARATOR, PROPANE DE-OILER [SEPARATOR 1
SEPARATOR, PROPANE DE-OILER Totai 1
SEPARATOR, STOCK |SEPARATOR 2
SEPARATOR, STOCK Total 2
TANK, 1000 GALLON GAS STORAGE | TANK 1
TANK, 1000 GALLON GAS STORAGE Total 1
TANK, A/G 100 BBL LUBE OIL [TANK 1
TANK, A/G 100 BBL LUBE OIL Totai 1
TANK, A/G 100 BBL STORAGE [ TANK 1
TANK, A/G 100 BBL STORAGE Total 1
TANK, A/G 200 BBL [TANK 1
TANK, A/G 200 BBL Total 1
TANK, AJAX BLDG U/G STORAGE 5 M3 [ TANK 1
TANK, AJAX BLDG U/G STORAGE 5 M3 Total 1
TANK, FKO U/G STORAGE 8000 L | TANK 1
TANK, FKO U/G STORAGE 8000 L Total 1
TANK, 1000 BBL CONDENSATE [TANK 1
TANK, 1000 BBL CONDENSATE Total 1
TOWER, CONDENSATE STABILIZER |[TOWER 1
TOWER, CONDENSATE STABILIZER Total 1
TRANSFORMERS, PANEL RECTIFIER ITRANSFORMER 1

1

TRANSFORMERS, PANEL RECTIFIER Total

Grand Total

237




Ylliance

Appendix F



S Husky Oil

s—

707 & Avenue S.W - Bus: {403) 298-5111
Box £525. Stauon 0 Fax: (403) 750.1850
Cakary, Albentz. Carada '

T2P 337

September 8, 2004 fre, S

Alberta Encrgy & Utilities Board
040 - 5 Avenue S.W, ion.

1" : A
Calgary, Alberta e, -
T2P 3G4 )
Altention: Facilitics Application Processor

RE: _Application to Amend the Husky Armada Gas Plant with a Permanent Compressor

Dear Madam:Sir:

The enclosed submission 15 1o add the compressor currently covered by a temporary licence to
the gas plant ticence and let the temporary licence expire. There is no actual change to any
licence process or cquipment on site,

Currently, there are two licences covering the facility at Husky Oil Operations Armada site
I-18-17-18 W4, The Gas Plant Licence Number F2226 includes the gas plant equipment and five
{5) compressors. Compressor station Licence Number F29848 is a temporary one-year licence
for one gas compressor,

Industry and residents have been notified that the lemporary compressor is to be ticenced as part
of the permanent facilities. and there have been no objections,

Although not shown on the plan, there are no surface developments, watercourses, or vegetation
within 100 metres of the lease boundary.

If you require any additional information, please call me at (403) 750-1625 or cmail
nasserawadaw huskvenergy.ca.

e e Al

Yours truly,
HUSKY Ol OPERA NS LIMITED

Nasser Awada .
Regulatory Technician m




Ylliance

Appendix G



EUB Complaint / Spill Inform~*»n Page | of 1

EUB SPILL / COMPLAINT INCIDENTS OPTIONS
01-18.017 48WaM ~ View

COMPLAINT - JANUARY 14, 1988 - INCIDENT NUMBER: 19880082 || Licensee nfo
EUB NOTIFIED: JANUARY 14, 1988 | INCIDENT COMPLETE: | JANUARY 27, 1994 Print Screen
LICENCE #: Close Screen
LICENCEE: COCHRANE RESOURCES LTD.
SOURCE: UNKNOWN
SOURCE IN COMPLAINCE?
CAUSE: CONVERSION
STRIKE AREA: EYRMOR [FIELD CENTRE: [MIDNAPORE
CONCERNS: ODOURS - OTHER

http://www.abacusdatagraphics.com/abadata/mgComplaintRelcase.asp?pLocld=01741818... 4/15/2008




Ylliance

Appendix H



Printed Dec 31, 2007
Page 1 0of 2

Husky V7 Production
SURFACE ABSTRACT

File Number: S64484-00

Base Information

File Status: Permanent
Lessor Type: Fee Land
Document Type: Fee Simple

Admin Company: Marathon Canada Limited

Division: Southern
Expiry Date: Renewed: No
Area: 6243 - QUEENSTOWN-MCL (AB)

How Acquired: Nugas Acquisition

Lease Operator: HUSKY OIL OP

Rental Status:

Rental Period: Annual

Rental Date: Units: Hectares

Surrender Days:

Reclaim Number:

Reclaim Date:

Prev Doc Number: S$11318

Lessor / Depository
Occ Lessor Amount
Total Rental: $0.00

1 MARATHON CANADA $0.00

Withhold Tax:

MARATHON CANADA LIMITED
1000 - 444 - 7 AVENUE SW
CALGARY AB

T2P 0X8 CA

Status Date:
Lease Number:
Document Date:
Effective Date:
Lease Term:

Extension Date:

Acquired Date:
Lease Payor:

Joint Venture Billing:

Total Rental:
Total Hectares:
Total Acres:
Application Date:
Account Number:

Interest

100.00000000

1 Lessor(s) $0.00
Legal Description

Land Description
TWP 17 RGE 18 W4M SE/4 SEC 18

Land Use
Type: Plantsite
Description: ~ ARMADA GAS PLANT @ 1-18-17-18 W4M

Construct / Reclaim

Compensation

Document Date

00, 0000

Document Type

Reg Survey Plan
District:

Remarks

Document Number

801 0628

100.00000000

DEC 31, 2003
MARATHON CANADA
JUN 07, 1996

JUN 07, 1996

0 Year(s)

JUN 01, 1997
HUSKY OIL OP
No

$0.00 [ ] GST Applies

1.860
4.596

Withdrawal Date
00, 0000

Last updated by Carol Johnson on December 23, 2004 9:13:06 am.

CS*EXPLORER Version 7.01.04

EX PLORER"
Software Solutions Lid,

T T TR R



Printed Dec 31, 2007
Page 2 of 2

Husky V7 Production
SURFACE ABSTRACT

File Number: $S64484-00

Occ Remark Type Remark Date

1 Miscellaneous

FEE SIMPLE LANDS PURCHASED FROM AE FOR $1500.00/ACRE
AE HAS RIGHT TO RE-ACQUIRE LANDS FOR SAME PRICE IF
LANDS NO LONGER

UTILIZED FOR COMPRESSOR SITE

THIS FILE CONTAINS PLAN 8010628 FOR COMPRESSOR SITE
ROW

FILE STAT DECLARATION RE CAVEAT LAPSE

2 Registration Number
(REGISTERED PLAN NUMBER) 8510440
Name Cross Reference
Obligations
Working Interest

Operating Contract: C000003 AA

WI - Working Interest (Contract Owned)

Occ Partner Short Name Penalty Percent
1 100001 HUSKY OIL OP 100.00000000
Comment: 100.00000000 $0.00

Related Contracts

Contract File No File Status Contract Type  Contract Date Effective Date

C000003 COMP JOININTAGR Jan 01, 1994 Jan 01, 1994
Related: Comments:

C000003 AA COMP JOININTAGR Jan 01, 1994 Jan 01, 1994
Related: OPERATING Comments:

C016356 COMP SALE-AGR Sep 15, 1997 Jun 01, 1997
Related: Comments:

Related Mineral
Related Surface
Related Road Use
Wells

Rental Distribution

Eff Date: May/05/2004 DOl Id: 1164306
Partner Type Trustee Name

Last updated by Carol Johnson on December 23, 2004 9:13:06 am.
CS*EXPLORER Version 7.01.04

ExeLorer





